Electronic Buttonholing Machine
EFRYRHILHIYID Y

LBH-1700
Series

PARTS LIST

29330008
No.1263-02







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) "017 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—y YR MZFIRAICKELT
1.7 2R BORSHS

1) "% B s ME@Q/A—-Y Ty s Ik L TSEERES hABREERL 7.
EERBRRE" EEEHRU RN EBRLT LSV,
2) 01" i R—JTO" ER" ORBEBB/LTES W,

2. HEHOBFIZ. BEERL. 0.1, 25%508ER. B (BAaX—FL) 2RLET.
3. BMEBHO () 2. EESREERLTVWATBRTHB I L ABRLET.
4, 4 SAIMR—VD —— — — — iz, AR THRIZLE2EBHKLET,



CONTENTS
B R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .. o\ ' o vr oo 1
FAES - AR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ...\ oo oo 3
SEES - AhEREAE (2)
8. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ..o oo oo 5
LaEhEafm :
4, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ... oe oo 7
TR
5.PRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS .. ...\ ooen e 9
A - %Y B
6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ... ... eenome oo 1
SR EIRIR
7. LINKING WIDTH COMPONENTS .. ..o\ oe oo e 13
DY
8, NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .. ..o+ oo oo 15
) B |
9. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... ...\ ov oo 17
TR0 BBk
10. CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS ...+ .o e oe oo 19
wmE Y A ABEE
11. STARTING SAFETY COMPONENTS . .- ..o\ oo oo 21
Bz BE
12. A COM P ONE N T S ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 23
AOREE
13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . ..+ oo oo 25
FETEEfR
14. TABLE COMPONENTS . oo\ o oo 27
B AR
15. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (FOR 170%5C) -+ oo oo oo 29
I7—f% (170%xxCH)
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...« o\ oo oo oo 30
SOTEBEBR
17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . .- .o\ oo oo 31
IR 7 A%
18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS .. .. o.vov oo 33
BERY 7 A%
19 WIRING DIAGRAM (1) -+« v oo oo . 35
BEEEE (1)
20. WIRING DIAGRAM (2) ...\ o v oo .87

ERERR (2)



21.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . . ... i 39

8 M REAR

22. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt 41
RERILEARBESR (1)

23. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (2) ... ..ottt aeenin, 43
e RMERRBEGR(2)

24 EXCHANGING PARTS .........ooiiii e e 45
SHRER R

25. LIST FOR INFORMATION CHANGE ............ooooiiiiiiiiii e e 46
EEFEHRY AL
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ... ..o oot 48

el



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 1

SHET - AhERBAGR (1)

B2




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ . _ PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION ___._____] LSRN T, BN 5 S
1 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7SV -2 1
2 B1116-771-00A ARNM SIDE COVER, C 7=y dvin -(C) 1
3 B1152-771-000 SIDE COVER GASKET (C) 7-A YIAVER - CN° 9%y 1
4 145-00607 FACE SIDE COVER AT VIR - 1
5 B1145-771-000 SIDE COVER GASKET Ry7° IRV AN - N YRy 1
3 139-11003 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FIC VIR - T
7 §§-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FA Y 9/64-40 L=5 2
8 145-00250 FACE COVER ASM. WAL 1
9 145-00300 FACE PLATE GASKET AVLan YxY 1

10 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAEY 1
11 145-00409 TOP COVER EEVE Y 1
12 145-00508 UPPER COVER GASKET ¥ IYRVAN -N° YRy 1
13 145-00706 RIGHT SIDE COVER GASKET IF VIAVEN =N IRy 1
14 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A NS AS TR 72U 4
15 §8-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa* 33" 11/64-40 L=9 1
16 SS=Z111415-8P SCREW 11/64-40 =14 T 7y 11/64-40 L=14 )
17 $8-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa' 37 11/64-40 L=9 2
18 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG 9347 5
19 §§-4110915-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=9 7
20 TA-1900502-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 1
71 T45-00805 SIDE COVER VIR - I
22 §5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa 2y 11/64-40 L=9 5
23 B1134-771-000 0IL SIGHT WINDOW 773V &9 1
24 145-00904 RIGHT SIDE COVER (1) IR - (1) 1
25 145-01001 RIGHT SIDE COVER (2) ¥ IAvER -(2) 1
76 SS-ZT10515-3P SCREW 11764-40 L=9 Fa x5 11764-40 [=9 g
27 §5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fas 39 11/64-40 L=9 2
28 §8-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 a3y 11/64-40 L=9 6
29 05  145-02454 MOTOR COVER AO ASM. AN -A0Y3 1
30 145-02405 MOTOR COVER AQ E-4-31 -AO (1)
31 §S-6111140-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¥53y° 11764-40 L=T1 3)
32 ¥8002-430-000 STOPPER 3 Apyn” - (3)
33 WP-0641601-SC WASHER (&2 8 BV AT (] (3)
34 06  145-01159 MOTOR COVER ASM. E-4pN° 03 1
35 145-01100 MOTOR COVER 50 - (1)
36 SS-6111140-3P SCREW 11/64-20 L=11 53y 1176420 L=11 3)
37 M8002-430-000 STOPPER ES AN IS 7 (3)
38 WP-0641601-SC WASHER (220 M I3 501 (3)
39 01  CX-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7Y YIat b 3(¥ay) 1
40 02  CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL ab ry $2943-4(16) 2
r5} 03 CH-3002000-B1 TABEL(1%) AFIISFIIAI-R(16) T
42 03  CM-3002000-Cl CAUTION LABEL A2Fa91y-1(16) 1
43 03  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TYE VAt 1(¥ay) 1
44 145-01209 FRAME BASE M7 A =% 1
45 $5-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAxy 11/64-40 L=10 4
16 SS-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 t53y° 5/16-24 L=T7 T
47 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0yvs 1
48 04  B1153-771-000 MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD b -7 A =% ZRY 4
49 04  NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 wysIYh 15/64-28 8
50 04  WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18,5X2 k7% ¥ % 6.1X18.5%2 4
51 04 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE T 2
52 04  137-00406 HINGE PLATE, A vy {4 A 1
53 04  137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B LYy {4 B 1
54 137-00604 HINGE PIN Yy 2
55 04  §5-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ht737" 15/64-28 L=12 4
56 SS-8150410-1P SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 T35y 15/64-28 [=4 7
57 B1125-761-000 RUBBER CUSHION b7 $9IT A 2
58 145-01308 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER (FRONT) k97§31 AV 2
59 04  D6056-555-B00 RUBBER CUSHION (B) 2Ny T A% 4
60 145-01407 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE M7 #3542 1
61 35-4150915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 FAFy 15/64-28 L=9 7
62 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP -7 MY 3
63 §8-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A 37 11/64-40 L=7 3
64 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP -7 M7 1
65 §§-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa" 3" 11/64-40 L=5 1
6 HX-0028200-04 CONNECTING FART I b3
67 HX-0045400-00 TIE MOUNT 2Y9vh 2
68 $§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRy 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2
69 B1140-761-000 OILING LABEL ¥1-2 9 MY 3
70 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7 8 20T 1
71 $8-Z110515-5P SCREW 11764-40 =5 FAFY 11764-30°L=5 T
72 M8518-600-0A0 HED SENSOR CORD WHOLE ASM, 1 M7 Ev#I-M Y9931 1
73 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 KAty D=7.5 L=3.5 2
74 * WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4 .8X8.4X0.8 v b 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

NOTE (#E)

01..,.FOR EXPORT (EXCEPT JE)
02....FOR JE :
03....FOR JAPAN
04....ACCESSORIE PART
05....ACCESSORIE PART

(FOR 1704B, 170%%C)
06....ACCESSORIE PART

(FOR 1704%A)

iR JEEKRL)

HE®

(17044B, 170++CH)
B &

(170444 )



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

AR (2)

SHER




REF.NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _ ______._ DESCRIPTION __ _______] | S A B Gty
1 225-29481 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. ANYEAMITY (23) 1
2 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 {+#avy Fyb (D
3 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING ¥ 4 {F AMITIN G )
4 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC IMI-Y ¥5 (2)
5 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AMXANEIIVE 9 (5¥T ¥) (1)
6 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 o9R7FYh 11/64-40 o))
7 145-12867 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. S EIMITE 1
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER YAy g -3 Tyvy (2)
9 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. AMYENIIIE 4 (9T ) (D

10 145-12859 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL, ANYEY 2hyat Y (1)
I1 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL, ISEy G ER D) (1)
12 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER {heELN - (1)
13 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE ANTEY 73 {Fa0e 14 (N
14 225-38904 0IL RESERVOIR BASE ANIFVIET 7 FARVY (1)
15 A3216-001-004A RUBBER RING I M7 797) (D
16 B1148-555-000 SPRING 7Y F3-%Y YN & @)
17 B1529-890-00C-A  PRESSUR FOOT SPRING APIN % (N
18 236-36707 BOBBIN CUSHION P AT o (N
19 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING F AR SIS (n
20 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch AhAY (D)
71 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E} AbA7 5 0
22 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING . oyyr (1)
23 $8-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 LIy 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1
24 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 1 yEFady (4 (1)
25 $8-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 b5y 9/64-40 L=5 (D
26 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER FISIEPARE 1
27 $S-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 b33y 1/8-44 L=2.9 2
28 $8-6121030-SN SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 £7%y" 3/16-28 L=10 3
29 M8506-600-04A0 THREAD TENSION CORD ASM. IMIgya-i 13 1
30 145-13154 THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASM. MSEVIRITENES 1
31 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 Y55y 11/64-40 L=16 1
32 WP-0430800-8D WASHER M4 eIk 2 Avh M4 2
33 145-13204 THREAD TENSION FITTING PLATE AT{MIIYNIVELR 1
34 145-13303 AT THREAD TENSION SHAFT ATAMIIYY 1
35 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 nDYAITHE b 2
36 NM-6040001-SE NUT M4 uyhr b 1
37 145-13808 THREAD TENSION DISK S EVN o 2
38 145-13451 THREAD TENSION ASM. L=V 1
39 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 {h#a-v% - (1)
40 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {PFI-9¥ (2)
41 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 F3%Y° 9/64-40 L=5.5 @)
42 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT IM3-3 F9h (2}
43 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING MM 3 (D
44 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET IMFa-vk -1 4 (1
45 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 {MFI-IN % (1)
46 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE ALF AVFI-9F - T4 1
47 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALTEY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
48 229-20706 TWO EYELET 7RI M 1
49 $5-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 MEY 11/64-40 L=2.8 1
50 137-06601 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE, A T VAbTVH(A) 1
51 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Yty 11/764-40 L= 5 1
52 137-19802 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MIF T LNTVH A 1
53 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YWETRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
54 B3118-771-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE, NO.2 842 AN3-Y 1N TVH 1
55 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE 17V 1
56 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ny7¥vh 9/64-40 2
57 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR ANTVHAE 1
58 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE S22 B N 1
59 B2703-210-000 BUSHING 1MEVIVFLR 7 Y92 1
60 $5-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YILTRY" 9/64-40 L=8 1
61 225-38706 PACKING SEI IR I
62 $8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A" 37 11/64-40 L=5 1
63 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER I-b RARFS 1
64 HX-0052100-00 STICKER x79H- 3



3.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
EahBAGR




145-02504

B1901-771-0A0
B1203-771-000
B1901-761-000
B1902-761-000

DESCRIPTION

MAIN SHAFT

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM.
NEEDLE BAR CRANK

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK

Yy
YIFUR Y )
NF -1577
Wy Fvery
AN viY

4

01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A AR N A
01  B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING Uy 2=V 7Y
01  B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FUE Yz N T
01  B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FUR Y Z-h N 7Y

B1908-541-000

THREAD GUIDE

Ve v b3F 77 ¥

N S S~

B1204-761-000
B1905-541-B00
B1903-552-000
B1215-552-000
B2615-232-000

NEEDLE BAR CRANK CONNECTING RO
NEEDLE BEARING

LEFT SCREW

OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR

0IL FELT WASHER

VRS2 PN
FYRY 2-p A 79V
[ 3F

I3y 2)3- FI-2Ih5-
2-2 7I)h

[N SR NN
CWoO-ISNNPEWEN —O WOoo -1 ™ W —

BI1223-771-000
B1202-771-000
§8-8660512-TP
$5-4080515-SP
€Q-2020000-00

NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER
COUNTERWELGHT

SCREW 1/4-40 L=5

SCREW 9/64-40 L=5

0IL WICK

NIE -T7597 JIT%-
J9744%Y

PAZY" 1/4-40 L=5
FA° 9" 9/64-40 L=5
ayy

(=]

21 SS-86816560-TP SCREW §/32-28' 1=16 PARYT 9/732-28 L=1b

22 §5-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 IRy 9/32-28 L=16.5

23 B1203-012-000 OIL FELT Yyy" 7 YTAEL 7T

24 BP-4000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 [R50 AN O 0.2

145-02603

MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING

YY" IRIARL

55-8150822-TP
B3541-012-000

B1208-552-000-A
B1205-771-000-A

§S-8150822-TP

SCREW 15/64-28 L=8

0IL WICK

OIL SEAL i
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIA
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8

A%y 15/64-28 L=8
hva- ayy

FNT-b

YIYy AR

A%y 15/64-28 L=8

WE00I-610-440 HOTOR A ASH. T-J573
SH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 uyhriE vh M5X0.8 L=20
145-03908 COUPLING 7y
SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ARy M6 L=8
SB-1200011-00 ROLLER BEARING o Iy ok
145-0270Z MAIN SHAFT SPRUCKET T GAT 05Ih
$5-8661012-TP SCREW AR

145-02801 TIMING BELT CEEVIARND 1Y
145-03809 MAIN MOTOR COVER J28-F~hn -
88-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A" %" 15/64-28 L=9
145-03205 WAIN MOTOR FITTING BASE PR R BN

$8-6151820-TP
WP-0621026-SP
145-02959
137-16907

SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0
WASHER 6.2X9.5X1

IDLER FITTING PLATE ASM.
SUSPENS10N SCREW

t53y" 15/64-28 L=19
vo¥ % 6.2X9.56X1
TV TN 1873

¥ty Fa0ey n 3

WS R PR R R R R G0 00 L0 G L0 O L0 O L WO N DO BN Iy B
W1 W WO OWoO IO WO W -Ioio

B2410-980-000
SD-1100301-TP
§5-9151440-CP
WP-0621016-SD

TENSION SPRING
HINGE SCREW H=I11 W=3
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14
WASHER 6.2X13X1

IS Y PR

2 vzy H=ll W=3

oyhsE bh 15/64-28 L=14
e5¥ B % 6.2X13X1

W B B e B b e ] e e S S e S e NS ] W s e et bt et et beed et GBS et ot e 60 NS BN bt b et et et b ] b e e e e e

50 SB-1150002-00 BEARING N7V

ol RC-0T50001-KP RETATNING RING 13.8 Crah Ay 13,8

52 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 Z7Ah% D=14.72 W=12 73

53 CS-1471212-8H THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=12 Z5ZMo) D=14.72 W=12 (1)
54 §5-8660610-TP SCREF 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
55 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING YIY J AFAN TV

58 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A Y9y A3ANTIIY- A

57 144-04750 SDET SENSOR ASM. SDET&V¥/3 1
58 145-03551 UPPER DETECTION PLATE ASM. YIFVFN VI3 1
59 §5-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 MY 1/4-40 L=4.2 2
60 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 At 32 M2.6 L=6 2
61 145-03700 SENSOR FITTING PLATE VAN BREL 1
62 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oyhy7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
63 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL MFVETIIT N 1
64 B1404-761-000 HINGE STUD V) 1
65 B3561-771-000 OIL UNWOVEN CLOTH Iy IX Y 79377 1
66 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.78
67 B1409-761-000 0IL WICK HOLDER NF -97v7 a3y T 1
68 B1147-125-000 OIL WICK SNAP RING IR v2yy F¥z 1
69 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE A= DN o4l 0.03
70 BP-4000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 V- AT 0.23
71 M8527-600-04A0 DETECTOR CORD ASM. THFrIFI-1 73 1
72 225-38805 DRIVING WHEEL NG AN P4 1
73 $5-8660610-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 PARY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
74 85-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA%>* 15/64-28 L=8 1

NOTE (¥E&l)

01....SELECTIVE PART

B



4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
TEhEELR




REF.NO ~_NOTE = _PARTNO. . BESCRIPTION _ ________ _. | SRS T S Qty
1 137-28769 BOBBIN CASE ASM. P A B 1
2 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN ey 1
3 01 137-29066 HOOK COMPL. BYEYT Y 1
4 137-29306 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE UFN Y PAR A 1
5 137-27102 STOPPER YN YA A 1
6 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 W33y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
7 B1805-771-0A0 HOOK SLEEVE ASM. BT V¥ F I3 1
8 B1804-761-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING,FRO A 7 NIARN 1
9 B3541-581-0A0  HOOK OIL SUPPLY RUBBER ASM. Y 2)3-#3-%Y 1° 4 I3 1

10 B3527-112-000  PLATE SPRING 293~ F3-%Y 3¥ 99) MAN R 1

11 B3537-581-000  POSITIONING SCREW FI-¥y 7YY IFARY 1

12 B3535-581-000  HOOK OIL ADJUSTING SCREW v 2)a-#3-vy 3¥° 1

13 B1811-761-000-A OIL SUPPLY FELT HOLDER FYRIVITINMAFL 1

14 145-04807 HOOK OILING FELT IYE2T-27IND 1

15 B1801-761-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Y&y 1

16 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 AR 15/64-28 L=8 3

17 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fa* 3y 15/64-28 L=7 1

18 145-04203 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET YEY* J27° 05V 1

19 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2

20 SB-1150002-00  BEARING N TYY 2

21 SS5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAzy 1/4-40 1L=6 4

22 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

23 145-04401 BEARING SUPPORT STV I TV 0y 1

24 145-04500 BEARING BUSH, REAR JEY IFINTIV 7T Y2 1

25 145-04302 BEARING BUSH, INTERMEDIATE JEY JFAN 7V T V2 1

26 137-27904 THRUST BRACKET YEY 7 Z5AN wHA A 1

27 145-04609 HAND PULLEY JOINT FENT -Y-9% T 1

28 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 2

29 (G8039-870-000  CROWN KNOB x)7 1

30 WP-1052000-SD  WASHER M10 LI b % M10 1

31 02 137-82065 HOOK COMBINATION IEIT v (K) 1

32 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.03

NOTE (§32) “01....FOR 1704S# 1704S%
02....FOR 1704K* 170K



5.PRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS

32V BfR

i




REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________ DESCRIPTION _ _______| LIRS . DU 15 S
1 B1509-012-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR T F3-w3y 1
2 B1501-771-000 PRESSER BAR s - 1
3 B1507-761-000 PRESSER SPRING FHIN 3 1
4 B1506-761-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET T -3 % Ty 1
5 $5-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 vhk53y° 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
3 B1505-761-0A0 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET A TIF ¥ ¥ 73 I
7 B1505-761-000 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET TR -8 % (1)
8 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M3y 1/4-40 L=8 (1
9 B1504-771-000 COLLAR F¥r u-5 2Y-7 1

10 B1515-771-000 SLIDE ROLLER i¥r n-3 1
I B1503-771-000 CONNECTING PIN T u-5v 7 I
12 B1502-771-000-A  BRACKET AyTu-7 MYrsE 4 1
13 B3130-761-000-A  FINGER GUARD ey -y 1
14 $5-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YWEFRY 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
15 $5-4091520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 FA 3y 9/64-40 L=15 1
16 SS-7110710-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 NWeF3y 11/64-40 L=7 I
17 B1513-771-000 WORK CLAMP BRACKET AT 7Yy 1
18 §S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YheS3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
19 §5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Yh¥5%y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
20 01 B1552-781-0A0-A  PRESSER ASM, iz (4%) 1
21 BI511-771-000-B  PRESSER FOOT T¥ITY m
22 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING T bIYEIR N R (2)
23 B1510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI T 73b v B (2)
24 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 b33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
25 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING L7y I MR (D
26 B1552-781-000-A  PRESSER F¥r (D
27 02 D1511-772-KAO WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER FHr7y(2K) (43) 1
28 B1511-772-000-A  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 137y (D
29 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING T MY N R (2)
30 B1510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI A¥T 7y v B (2)
31 E1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING TIITY IV N R m
32 02 S$S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 b33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
33 02  D1508-772-K00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) T K 1
34 B1517-761-000 CONNECTING PIN Iy v 1
35 $5-7090920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Y53y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
36 T41-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR BEIIX Y ]
37 145-05259 HEAD SENSOR ASM. M7 ev¥3 1
38 145-05101 FEED STEPPING MOTOR A7In RAT-4 1
39 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 b5%y 11/64-40 L=11 4

40 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ¥2y229Vh° A 1

41 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IWEFES 11/64-40 L=5 I

42 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FYYIN vh 150 1

43 SK-8060602-TP SCREW H6X6 MAZY" M6 L=6 2

44 §5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vILIFy” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

45 SM-4860801-SC SCREW M2.6 L=8 FA 23y M2.6 L=8 1

16 145-05309 FEED BASE RV EL K I

47 145-05408 CONNECTING PLATE RIFP IV I8 1

48 145-05507 STEPPING MOTOR FITTING PLATE F7IN RAT-ANIYI LR 1

49 145-05606 FEED BAR GUIDE PLATE F2I5 ATV 14 1

50 145-05705 FEED BASE COVER A28 4N - 1
51 145-05804 FEED SENSOR FITTING PLATE F ARG ANELEL I
52 §5-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YAEIRY 15/64-28 L=12 2
53 §5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 w73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
54 §5-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 YIb5%y" 15/64-28 L=7 2
55 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR M-N Y g 9YRARY 2
56 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA%9" 15/64-28 L=7 P
57 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 pAtY D=7.5 L=3.5 1
58 TA-2000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG by 1
59 B1613-771-000-B  WORK CLAMP CARRIER RIETV44 1
60 $5-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 BYA7E b 11/64-40 L=9 2
61 ¥8502-600-0A0 FEED MOTOR CORD ASH, [ VR FENPR I
62 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 & viy D=7.94 H=2 1
63 $5-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YILI3Y" 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
64 145-05002 FEED SHAFT 7 1
65 B1551-781-000 WORK CLAMP 4oy 1

NOTE (#:3) 0l....FOR 17045 1704S% 5

02....FOR 1704K# 170K+ F

-10 -



6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

EtEETEEIREGR

- 11 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. __ _ _ ____._ DESCRIPTION ___________ LS S B aty_ _
1 B1406-761-000 OIL FELT, FOR NEEDLE BAR ME - ¥ avyy 7Ihh 2
2 B1411-771-0A0  FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM., F N - 3-M 97 NI I3 1
3 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 AR 15/64-28 L=§ 1
4 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK By I
5 B1410-771-000  STUD ME - 3-p - hra Iy s 1
6 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYh7Yh 15/64-28 1
7 R0O-1482402-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
8 B1452-771-000  BUSHING N7VY 7 TR 1
9 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZY* 15/64-28 L=8 1

10 TA-1050504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG pALY 1

11 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YIAIVYT 7 TR 1

12 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK yyV1- 13y 1

13 B1414-771-0A0  FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM., R AT - 3-N =97 9vn 3 1

14 B1414-771-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK,REAR AF - 3-b-uF (9vm) - (1)

15 $S-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 b33y 15/64-28 L=12 (D

16 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.4

17 * NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYAsIYh 11/64-40 1

18 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 aYRIIYN 1/4-24 1

19 B1415-761-000  NEEDLE BAR PITMAN ME - 3-p Oy 1

20 B1416-761-000 ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION GUIDE A - 3-h -nyh FYHe 1

91 SS-6111620-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 v52y° 11/64-40 L=16 )

22 $S-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 MAZY 11/64-40 L=12 1

23 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 aYhIFYe 11/64-40 1

24 145-06356 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING CAM COMPL. NIF DIIN TAATYT Y I

25 01 B1446-761-A00 NEEDLE THROW PEPOSITIONING PIN NITY N - JI-NOR 1

26 CS-0951019-SE  THRUST COLLAR D=9.53 W=10 Z7AM7 D=9.53 W=10 1

27 $S-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T MAZY* 15/64-28 L=7 2

28 145-06208 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CAM SHAFT MYE DITN THAY 2 1

29 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.18

30 $S-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW PAZY 1

31 B1403-771-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME M - 3-b =R 4 1

32 B1404-771-000 HINGE STUD MR - 3-N A AT 1

33 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1yy 0.26

34 B1405-771-000 POSITION BRACKET I-3 -84 TYHN Y 1

35 $S-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 M2%Y 11/64-40 L=8 2

36 B1407-761-000 OIL FELT NF - TR Uz 1

37 B1402-761-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MIE -2 % 43 I

38 B1402-761-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MNF -2 % ()

39 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThtI3> 9/64-40 L=8.5 (D

40 B1408-761-000 OIL FELT RETAINER, LOWER NF - 7TV Y4 1

41 B1401-761-000 NEEDLE BAR MF - 1

42 S$S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 eIy 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

43 MDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J ») DPX5 #11J 1

44 B1451-771-00A NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF - IRNTVI (Y 3-) 1

45 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 2

46 SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FAFY 9/64-40 L=5 2

47 TA-1450302-RO  RUBBER PLUG A% 1

48 % 145-17007 ROCKING ROD SHAFT Igh oyl Yy 4 I

49 * 145-17106 SPRING FITTING BASE EANII TINS5 VAN b2 g 1

50 ¥ 145-17205 ROCKING ROD SPRING FITTING EVANVIVINEN S ) 1

51 * 145-17304 ROCKING ROD SPRING ENSI IS 1

52 * $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=7 1

NOTE (i72)

01....SELECTIVE PART

-12 -

BEIRER &



7. LINKING WIDTH COMPONENTS

PHY) IEBE R

-13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________. L S oty _
1 B1425-771-000  BEARING BRACKET ¥ty avEVYT 1
2 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyRsFyh 11/64-40 2
3 SS5-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 FMAZY"T 11/64-40 L=12 2
4 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z7ZMyr D=11.11 W=10 1
5 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAXY" 1/4-40 1=4.5 2
6 * S8-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A%y 15/64-28 1L=8 2
7 B1421-761-000  CONNECTING PIN TINN NVRYIVD T 7 2
8 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.04
9 145-06406 Z1GZAG WIDTH CHANGE LINK TINN N HYIVY 1

10 B1418-761-000  CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN eSS MR 1

11 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK 23y 0.02

12 SS-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 ARy 11/64-40 L=12 2

13 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayhsFIL 11/64-40 2

14 B1419-761-000  CONNECTING STUD 7534 3-pN -V I 1

15 - CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.04

16 B1417-761-000  CONNECTING FORKED LINK 7534 3-p V7 1

17 145-06505 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE SHAFT SR VRS VA 2

18 145-07404 CHANGE SHAFT BUSHING NBIY JAR 4

19 145-06653 ZI1GZAG WIDTH ADJUST ARM COMPL. TINNT FATEIYT 7T Y 1

20 145-06802 ZIGZAG WIDTH ADJUST ROD TINN Fageynyh’ 1

21 SS-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 A%y 11/64-40 L=12 1

22 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyarFIh 11/64-40 1

23 B1433-761-000 REGULATING HINGE PIN VALV B8 o1V N A 1

24 145-06901 NEEDLE POSITION STEPPING MOTOR ¥eyN VAT -4 1

25 145-07800 ZIGZAG WIDTH STEPPING MOTOR TIPN N hAE-4 1

26 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR R7E70% ¥ 2

27 145-07008 SENSOR FITTING PLATE N)TVEENIYIAR 2

28 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR VZANS ) 2

29 SM-6030600-SP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 724y M3X0.5 L=6 4

30 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FN2RY vAR 4

31 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 MAXY" M6 L=6 4

32 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW DIRIT7HE bh 6

33 145-07156 DETECTION PLATE ASM. YTV UTVEIEN VIR 2

34 145-07602 NEEDLE POSITION STEP MOTOR ARM ¥tvPMYF 1

35 145-07701 ZIGZAG WIDTH STEP MOTOR ARM 7YNN PMYF? 1

36 SS5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZY* 15/64-28 L=8 4

37 SD-0790402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 YRy D=7.94 H=4 1

38 145-07305 SENSOR COVER AN - 1

39 $58-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT XY 15/64-28 L=9 4

40 B2015-357-000  PLUG = 2-hvy 7 gYmiAL 73 2

41 $§8-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 vhe757° 9/64-40 L=6.1 4

42 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAXY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

43 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyr7Ivh 15/64-28 1

44 M8503-600-0A0  STITCH WIDTH MOTOR CORD ASM, TIPN T-R3-p 73 1

45 M8504-600-0A0  STITCH BASE LINE CORD ASM, ¥tve-%a3-b 73 1

46 B3413-227-000  SPRING SUSPENSION (SN CANVIT NS S YA 1

- 14—



8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
BRI BELR

—-15 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE ~_ PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION __________ Loy oA A _ 8ty
1 B2013-771-000 CRANK, REAR y94hEY 95 9ym 1
2 B2001-771-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. YILMEY AZ 73 1
3 $S8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 whe33y" 11/64-40 L= 5 2
4 B2008-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT GU P4 YY ) FYHAN Y 1
5 55-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA° 3y 15/64-28 L=7 1
6 ¥ B2063-781-0A0-& NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER LEVER VNI (L) T
7 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=I0 PAZS M6 L=10 2
8 B2051-781-0A0-A ACTUATING ARM YI4MEY $h 97 1
9 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyHs39h 15/64-28 1

10 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LT3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
11 B2061-781-000 DRIVING CAN SPRING FRFINF T
12 B2062-781-000 DRIVING CAM SPRING AXLE N HA NIy 1
13 SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 2 v3y" D=4.5 H=4 1
14 B2059-781-000 DRIVING CAM INSTALLING PLATE SIS SRS ILEL 1
15 $D-0790303-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 ¥ vEy D=7.94 H=3 1
16 B2060-781-000 DRIVING CAN SN2 I
17 $5-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YhL5%y 9/64-40 1.=6.8 2
18 PS-0300102-X0 SPRING PIN 3.0X10 2779y ey 3.0X10 1
19 B2010-771-000 BRACKET YILNEYY Ioh 2
20 $8-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 v33> 3/16-32 L=12 4
71 BZ009-771-000 UNIVERSAL JOINT GUINEYS ) TYHE 1 T
22 01  B2053-781-000 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING B Y94NEYN 5 B 1
23 02  B2012-771-000 PRESSURE SPRING YYLNEY TYI 53T IN % 1
24 B2007-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT Y4y 1
25 B2014-771-000 STUD 1Y Yy o-53 7 1
28 B2507-372-000 CAN ROLL an T
27 $8-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 L35y 1/8-44 L=6 1
28 137-96305 SPRING JVLERY AX FPULHEEN I R 1
29 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW YILMEY N 3hS 1
30 B2023-761-000 SPACER YILMEISIL YA L B 2
3T BZ0I7-T7T-0AD LOCKING BRACKET LATCH ASH. YO IEIIE U3 7% T
32 B2030-771-000 THREAD TRIMMING SHAFT SEGMENT SIS A T 1
33 B8404-352-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD INDANG I S 55 S 1
34 SD-0641003-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 ¥ v3¥ D=6.35 H=10 1
35 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 nyh739r 1/8-44 1
36 NS-6080340-3P NUT " 1/8-44 ATV E 1/8-44 I
37 B2031-771-000 ROLLER 74M5Y whan 1
38 B2032-771-000 STUD my 7y 1
39 $S8-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IILTZY 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
40 $S8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IILIEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
a7 BZ0Z7-771-000 TATCH PRESSER ARH VN ivia I
42 B2020-771-004A NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (A YILMEYAT FN -4 A 1
43 B2020-771-00B NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (B YI4MEYAX $M -14 B 1
44 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IILIZI 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
45 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 1L=10 MAZY" M6 L=10 2
g6 PT-0301400-30 TAPERED PIN 3X14 TN T Y 3K14 I
47 B3405-771-0A0 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER ASH. HI7y Uy =73 1
48 B3404-771-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG vy 3a)vy 1
49 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb 4bA7 5 2
50 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 ¥ vxy D=7.24 H=3.3 2
51 B340Z-771-040 TEVER ASH, FRONT iR ZA T IR 1
52 B3406-761-000 LINK (&L 1
53 PD-0201000-0D SPLIT PIN 1.8XI0 yye° v 1.8X10 2
54 B3408-771-040 LEVER ASM, REAR HI7r Yvy vyups - 3 1
55 B3403-761-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD L7y A5)vs 1
56 B2605-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN T97 CXNK VN - 5 7 1
57 B2015-357-000 PLUG =Y 2-hyy ) vyniaL 74 1
58 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MARY 15/64-28 L=8 1
59 01  G5214-164-000 SPRING AAYH-N" % 1
60 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK Nl 2
51 RC-T021011-KP RETAINING RING 10.2 CF 3My 10.2 T
62 118-23200 WASHER VBRIV X AN 1
63 02  145-12651 PRESSER LOWERING SENSOR ASM. HThIvesr3 1
64 02  145-12701 FALL SENSOR FITTING PLATE HTAITE NI 512 1
65 02  SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWLI3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
56 137-00802 BED SCREW STUD, SMALL N IN IFIY I3Y I
67 02  ¥8511-600-0A0 PRESSER DOWN CORD ASM. Fyohava-p o3 1
68 03  145-14517 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER SPRING I8 b -n 1
69 02  SM-4860801-SC SCREW M2.6 L=8 AT 23y M2.6 L=8 1
70 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 v3% " % 6.2X13X1 2

NOTE (3%32)

01....FOR 1704+A
02....FOR 1704B, 170%%C
03....FOR 170:+B

—-16 -

1704+A

170%%B, 1704+CH

1704+B



9. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

TRYY BIR

-17 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO., . _ DESCRILPTION _________. LA T B Qty
1 01 145-07966 THROAT PLATE BASE COMPL. MALZA {5939 1
2 02  145-09053 THROAT PLATE COMBINATION K MAEFE 4597 YK 1
3 01  137-39107 THROAT PLATE VL (1)
4 $S-2090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 V952" 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
5 137-36202 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER Ja{hEY) 97 (1
6 WP-0451016-SP WASHER 4.5X20X1 5% & 3 4.5X20X1 §))
7 $S-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IeF3y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (D
8 139-47866 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. AL VEYARFYT Y (1)
9 137-35956 TRIMMER, UPPER ASM. SAAMEY YIAR 3 (D

10 137-36103 SPRING SAAME) AX AMEFFIN 3 (1)
11 139-47858 TRIMMER, LOWER ASH. YA VFTYRARTR @)
12 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING CH & Ay (N
13 WP-0410846-SC WASHER |20 (1
14 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MR P HRA (D
15 $5-3090410-SP SCREW 3y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
16 137-36350 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER ASN. AR TR E §))
17 137-35808 LOWER LINK EAMEY) JERZ YV) (D
18 SD-0400191-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 & v3y D=4 H=1.9 (D
19 137-36509 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER LINK 2 A Ll LSV (n
20 WP-0410846-3C WASHER LI b (2)
71 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING CH & W47 )
22 SD-0400191-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 & v3y D=4 H=1.9 (0
23 145-08105 ENIFE ACTUATING PLATE SALNEYARTN A4 (D
24 $5-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 53y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (0
25 145-08204 KNIFE ACTUATING CAM IRAPFIAZI ThA (1)
26 55-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 b33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (23

27 139-48005 BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE SRAMEYI1E (1)

28 $5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v533* 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

29 145-07958 THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. NIRRT 193 (1)

30 02 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K MAE(K) (D
31 145-06109 FEED PLATE GUIDE LIRS 1
32 145-08303 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK SEANEY IV 1
33 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4 v3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
34 137-37408 LINK ROD YALMEY VY S 1
35 $5-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 oyhrE bbh 3/16-28 L=9 1
36 145-08402 BOBETN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER I |
37 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 4 v3y D=7.94 H=12.7 1
38 B3413-227-000 SPRING SUSPENSION LT VYT N kY Y 1
39 145-08501 ACTUATING SPRING ELMEIIN OAN 3 1

40 B2421-771-000 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH b vz 1

41 145-08600 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH ARM ¥ U ViTIoT i

42 B2424-771-000-A HOOK THREAD PRESSER STOPPER Y T 2N - 1

43 $S5-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 LIy 9/64-40 L=6.1 1

44 B2423-771-000 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET SHAFT e VAL 97y 4 1

45 145-08808 BOBBIN PICKER SPRING ¥ b VAYIN % 1

16 B2561-205-000-A  SCREW ISEYVVESE 1

47 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhs3yh 11/64-40 1

48 145-08709 BOBBIN PRESSER LEVER ¥ b viyIvn - 1

49 PS-0300082-KH SPRING PIN 3X8 A7V ey 3,0X 8 1

50 * SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v53y° 3/16-28 L=9 1
51 35-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ¥53° 3/16-28 L=9 I
52 B2411-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING JALMEY Ih -9F 1
53 B2416-761-000 HING STUD LMY N 9T Yy 1
54 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 P22 15/64-28 L=8 1
55 B2413-771-000 CONNECTING LINK ANEY) 7h -)vy 1
56 SD-0790641-3P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6.4 % vy D=7.94 H=6.4 1
57 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhrFYh 15/64-28 1
58 B2414-761-000 STOP SCREW YEANEY Yoy 1
59 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 59 4 % 7.4X11.8X0.5 1
60 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyHsFyh 9/32-28 1
61 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IWL53Y 11/64-40 L=4.8 I
62 B2412-047-000 BALL SCREW YA{MEY TVH{be y 1
63 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhrIyh 15/64-28 1

64 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v333" 11/64-40 L=6 4

65 145-09202 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER N)LRE {Hp - 2

66 35-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 i

NOTE (i32)

01....FOR 170%S+
02....FOR 170%K#

—18 —

77377 11/64-40 L=8

1708+
170xK+



10.CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS

Y A A B&




REF. N0 _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. _ _ __ ____._ DESCRIPTEON ______.__. L S T DU aty
1 145-10408 KNIFE BAR AZE Y 1
2 145-09805 SOLENGID LINK W Vs 1
3 §S-7110710-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TSRy 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 B2707-761-000 BINGE STUD ATE - Dvaeny i
5 B2706-761-000 KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK ALk - Wvs i
[ T45=09808 ¥NIFE BAR LINK SHAFT T Uy IT 7 T
7 01  B2704-T61-A00 KNIFE STUD RETAINER (B} AE-HT A 1
8 01  B2704-781-ROO KNIFE BAR POSITTONING BRACKET AZE -H¥T B 1
g9 01 B2704-761-CO0 KEXIFE BAR POSITIONING BRACKET AZF -H¥T C 1

10 61  B2704-761-D00 KNIFE BAR PRESSER T=0,08 AZdzk - T=0.08 1
1T SS-7110840-5F SCHEW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Whtsy 11/64-4C L=71 8 7
12 B2701-761-000 ENIFE HOLDER AA YA A 1
13 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 HYBITHE A M6 L=12 2
14 03 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 A% 1 1
15 02  B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 A 1/2 1
18 WP-0501016-3D WASHER BX10.5XI ESF I 7 GA10.5K1 T
17 $8-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-321=6.5 YREFRY 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
18 145-09707 ENIFE DRIVING LEVER ARTY N - 1
19 * 145-17700 KNIFE BAR DRIVING SPRING AZAP YN =N J 1
20 B2752-781-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOP SCREW AZXN -LbA - ARIR -3 1
A} BZ753-781-000 KRITE BAR DRIVING STOPPER FATE - = ARIR < T
22 NS-6200520-SP NUT 5/16-18 nyhriyy 5/16-18 1
25 145-09806 ENIFE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT AEAN LN -3 7 1
24 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch JpAy 1
25 B1820-246-00B WASHER B At kR 1
26 TOT-2000% SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ Y7L - R 5 I
27 05  PI-3040451-08 ELBOW UNION ThE 1ZhY 2
28 *04  145-10085 XNIFE DRIVING SOLENOID COMPL, ARIY WY 9 Y 1
20 * 145-10077 KNIFE DRIVING SCLENOID ASH, REXR UMY 43 (n
30 04  145-17502 SOLENOID CUSHION Yy AN ayay (D
I1 S5-TIT0710-8P SCREW  L1/52-40 L=7 TRETRy 11764-40 L=7 2)
32 ¥ 145-10911 SOLENQID PROTECT PLATE AR i ] (1)
33 * $8-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fat 23y 11/64-40 L=6 (6)
34 145-10119 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE Ve M MR (n
35 B1515-210-D00 PIN TN Y 2
15 AD-0005700-0K PROTO SERSOR TEMEST 1
37 145-10200 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE AREVFEANIYR 1
38 §5-7120640-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 YREFEY 3/16-28 L=6 2
39 05  BT-0400251-FB VRETHANE HOSE, BLACK YL RvE-7 b 0.8
40 05  BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE YAvE-2 TR 0.8
a1 SS-TIICEIO-SP SCREW II/64-40 L="8"T ThE35y 11764-40 [=8 T
42 SL-4031091-5C SCREW M3 X 10 FAT AT AR 1
43 WP- 0560860-SE WASHER 5,6X12X0.8 % 73 5.6X12X0.8 2
44 145-10309 ORIGIN DETECTION PLATE YTV R 1
45 88-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TS 11/64-40 L= 5 1
5 I37-27001 BELL CRANK SHAFT FLTNT 79Ty I
47 #04  M8513-600-0DA0-A CLOTH CUTTING ENIFE CORD ASH. FI5VAR2-D 43 i
48 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAFY 15/64-28 L=8 I
49 137-38802 SUSPENSION SCREW P Ay i S 1
50 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 } A%y 15/64-28 L=8 2
51 FA-9500B0L-00 CAFLE BAND VAT E
52 05  145-10705 CYLINDER CONNECTING SHAFT FWR LY 1.
53 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 i v 150 1
54 05  PA-4001001-00 A1R CYLINBER L7y 1
55 05  145-10507 CYLINDER FITTING BASE, FRONT P MIYFR 4L 1
%5 U5 145-10606 CYLTNDER FITTING BASE, REAR IR FIIRE {71 1
57 05  SM-6081802-TP SCREW oyhsTHE M 4
58 ~ 88-6121080-8SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 ¥73y 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
59 01 145-09509 EXIFE BAR GUIDE PLATE AR OTYHAAE 1
60 01 145-05400 KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE A AZF OTYT{ 1A 1
51 01 145-09301 XNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE B FAm 07431138 I
62 01 145-11000 KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE € FEF UTYH{ 150 1
63 B1513-210-D00 MAGNET PIN Sl ab TN 1
64 * $8-6121010-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v53¥ 3/16-28 L=10 2
65 * WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v5% i % 5.5X10%0.8 %

NOTE ()

01....SELECTIVE PART
02.,..FOR 1700
03....FOR 1702

04... . FOR 170%%A, %8
B5....FOR 17044C

IR 7
1700/
17024
170%+4,+B
L70++CF3




11. STARTING SAFETY COMPONENTS

BEE 2R




REF.NO  MOTE AR NO. . __. DESCRIPTLION . ____. by A A . ay_
1 145-11158 TEMPORARY STOP SWITCH ASM, MFADFLIA{IFIZ H
2 Gl 145-130565 STOP-MOTION SCLENOID ASH, A YA SR I
3 01 137-75606 STOP-MOTION BAR YRy AVE Y 1
4 01 137-75705 SPRING PR Y AVE T AR 1
5 01 B2620-771-0A0-A  STARTING LINK ASK. b uryrt vy r3 1
[ 01 145-11356 STARTIRG SAFETY HOQE ASH, ENUTVE ¥IV4IR 1
7 01 145-115605 STARTING SAFETY ARM ROD FN 7y vhF oo 1
8 01 145-11604 NEEDLE THREAD TRIM REST LEVER PRERES S ] 1
It 01 145-11763 STARTIRG SAFETY SOLEROID BASE TR YL AN AR 1
10 01  NS-6660511-8P NUT 1/4 uyhiFyh 1/4-40 1
Il 01 NH-6040001-SE NUT M4 nyHIFIh 2
12 01  Wp-0450000-SD WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 v34 % 4.5X8X0,5 2
13 01  8§5-7160740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ThEFE 16/64-28 L=T 2
14 01 B2416-761-000 HING STUD JRLNRY FR-RF TS 1
156 01 S5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 hAZY 15/64-28 L=8 1
16 i3 145-11802 START SAFETY LEVER P97y vbaT - 1
17 03 145-11941 START SENSOR PLATE EINRA VS EE 1
18 01 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7abtyd ) I
19 01 SS5-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.5 v3%y 15/64-28 L=11.5 11
20 01 Sb-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW ey 1
21 01 137-22400 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT AH3Te pnt -7 r 1
22 01  8§3-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 yie72y 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
23 01 8L-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FAT2RY RAR i
24 01 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oyvy 1
25 01 B1534-816-000 HINGE SCREW 2 YRATT LYY 3 1
26 01 135-21307 TENSION SPRING FhT-lA - BYA IR 2 1
27 01 8D-0790431-SP HINGE SCREW P= 7.94 H=4.3 A vixy D=T7.94 U=4,3 1
28 01  SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW B=8 H=3.4 o y3y D=8 H=3.4 1
29 01 §5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nURpsE Wb 15/64-28 L=14 1
30 61 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 BohyFy 15/64-28 2
31 01  B1631-012-BO0 SUSPENSION STUD B tync Y A 3T B 1
32 01 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW bH T OVAE AT R 0 A
33 01 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER R4 1
34 0 §5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 b5y 11/64-40 L=8 2
35 0 146-12057 START LEVER ASM. N OLAT -3 1
36 0L B2410-980-000 TENSION SPRING FISY I EAN S 1
7 01 B1626-210-000 SPRING FHIHIETE AR I
a8 01 B1453-761-000 SWING ARN STOPPER FUAA FI-EIVF AT - i
39 01 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER Feyv-avdy ¥¥F - 7YV 1
40 02 TA-12B0504-R0O RUBBER PLUG ARy 1
41 145-12206 STOP SIGNAL SW FITTIRG PLATE [SE TR ES AN FLET 1
42 88-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaT 2y 11/64-40 L=7 2
43 145-16652 SAFETY SWITCH ASK, Tk vA{PFII 1
44 145-16603 SAFETY SW BASE Ty YA FE A (1)
45 145-167561 SAFETY SW CORD ASM, Ty VAIFI-p 43 (1}
46 145-16900 SAFETY SWITCH COVER T YALYFAN - (D
47 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 k7Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2
48 EA-9500B801-00 CABLE BAND YIEYn vh (1
49 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM Ty VAL 9 FuT (1)
50 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT Ty VA FuT I5vi Y (1)
51 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING Ty VAL FER IAT 3 [§))
52 236-384086 SAFETY SWITCH NUT T VA 9 A4 (1)
b3 SM-4021201-5C SCREW X2 L=12 FATARY M2 L=12 (2
54 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING NSy (1}
55 145-16801 SAFETY SWITCE PRESSING PLATE Ty VALY FAYLA 1
h6 SS-TL10840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vikb7zy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
57 §5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=5 Fam 3y 11/64-40 L=b 2
53 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP -7 2Ry 1
5% 585-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fam 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
60 DI M8512-600-0A0 START-UP CORD ASK, b wa-p 43 1
61 0t M3514-600-0A0 STOP-HOTION CORD ASM. P va-p i 1
62 M9019-580-DA0 EARTH CABLE ASM. PO T-AF-7 MR i
63 01 WP-1221016-SP WASHER (% i M ] H
64 58-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 1

NOTE (#&D

01....FOR 170%%A
02....FOR 170%%B,*C

Fa* 3y 11/64-40 L=

170%:AM
170448, +C




12. A0 COMPONENTS

A OBk

- 923 —



REF.NO | _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION .. __. TN S (. |5 S
1 02 145-14269 PRESSER LIFTER MAGNET COMPL. F¥IFI NI FIMY Y 1
2 145-14251 PRESSER LIFTER MAGNET ASM. TIPS R 23 n
3 145-14004 MAGNET FITTING PLATE Y7 AN 14 (D
4 SM-9050850-SP  SCREW oIHIE" bh (4)
5 145-14103 CONNECTING SCREW Vyyrsy (1)
6 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 IYh7FYh M8 (1)
7 02 MAO0-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 73 NIEE A R 4
8 03 MAO-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT FIMNIIE A F 2
9 02 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3Y T F M6 4

10 03 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 N EE b % M6 2

11 02 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oypsIv M6 172 4

12 03 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oYH7FYh M6 192 2

13 02 145-14301 CHAIN COVER FL-VIN - 1

14 03 MA0-25104A00 CHAIN COVER Fr-ViIn - 1

15 02 D6056-555-BO00  RUBBER CUSHION (B) J-ZNYF T MY 4

16 01 Gb416-171-000 THRUST CHAIN T¥rfr-v 1

17 03 Gb5414-171-000 THRUST KNUCKLE Az PN 1

18 03 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C Ik 2=fy C 1

19 03 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL a2y 1

20 03 PX-5000170-00 KNUCKLE JOINT I & 1%v 2703 a4y 1

21 03 SM-9086503-SM  SCREW M8 L=65 oyh7E b M8 L=65 1

22 03 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 oIhFYh M8 372 3

23 03 PX-5000300-A0 CLEVIS PIN ASM. SV INT A IO A3y kY 1

24 03 G5412-171-000  THRUST CYLINDER BRACKET AT yIvE MIYINTY 1

25 03 PA-2006003-A0 LIFTING LEVER CYLINDER ASM, I7-IIVE - 1

26 03 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER (520 BP ISV AES )N (] 2

27 03 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yVAvE-Z /1 0.6

28 02 M8515-600-0A0 PRESSER LIFT CORD ASM. A7y a-3 73 1

29 01 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM. IR VS 1

30 01 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 IVE7%Y" D=4.8 L=20 2

NOTE (y£&2) 01....FOR 170%*B,*C 170+*B,*CH
02....FOR 170%%B 170%*B R
03....FOR 170%*C 170+%xCH

—-94 —



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
atliil S

- 95—



—- 26 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE = _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _ __________ LA T S Qty
1 145-16009 OIL PIPE GUIDE ¥2920° {7 TYH 1
2 B3571-771-000 PIPE HOLDER PV agN A7 v ARFS 1
3 B3566-771-000 OIL FELT HOLDER AV 7T 1
4 B3549-771-000 OIL RETURN FELT (4) AVV1- 7INN A 1
5 B3568-771-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HvY21- pe 47 1
6 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRY 11/64-40 L=8 1
7 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE IAaYFI-7 0.48
8 SQ-1110402-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7"VVhyiy 4
9 B3534-012-000  GASKET IS L 4

10 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 75y Y- 1

11 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 75U Y- AFIN § i

12 B3541-771-000  THRUST PLATE VA2 AR SN L) 1

13 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A2y 15/64-28 L=7 1

14 B3540-771-000 OIL PUMP BASE ¥21-24 4 1

15 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Ihes%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

16 B3570-771-000 FILTER ¥1-2% 1 7104~ 2

17 B3546-771-000 OIL FELT ¥192%9 7I0h 1

18 B3569-771-000 SPRING X1-28 4 N & 1

19 B3545-771-000 FILTER SCREEN ¥1-1 7% 1

20 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER ¥1-27° ¥ Wty 1

21 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Iht533° 9/64-40 L=8.5 I

22 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oYEsFYN 9/64-40 1

23 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 1922V A 1

24 S$S-4110515-SP°  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FN Ry 11/64-40 L=5 1

25 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A ANTVMNIA - YFaT A 1

26 B3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER IYYN AT PR 3

27 $5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA' 3y 11/64-40 L=5 2

28 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER bzl M4 AT 1

29 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE IARVE-A TH 0.01

30 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE F1-7° 0.3

31 102-16703 OIL TANK FANAVY 1

32 B3542-771-000 OIL FELT IIIFN ¥ ¥2-271Nh 1

33 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ILIFy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

34 137-28506 OIL RETURN FELT CONNEC. PIPE YRV 7SI ¥29aN (70 1

35 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ¥19113YN A 1

36 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA XY 11/64-40 L=5 1

37 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER iyv F¥z 2

38 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND SAVINMIN 4

39 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ¥1921YYN A 1

40 §S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

41 ¥ B3013-141-H0A  WASHER Leamyys ol z ¥ 7 % 2

43 ¥ BP-4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 btz 4T 0.25

43 * CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.65



14. TABLE COMPONENTS

Jl = AR

Y A

- 97 —



REF.NO . _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ ____ _ __._ DESCRIPTION _________| SRS S SR 3 2
1 145-14905 TABLE F-7 ) 1
2 01 HX-0032600-0L DOME PLUG N =47 57 2
3 111-55108 DRAWER kX4 Y 1
4 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT v Y 2
5 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 HEZZY D=3.1 L=16 6
6 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER CERE I - 1
7 01 B8101-771-0A0 T-STAND COMPL, T$y74971 ¥ 1
8 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T (73) (1)
9 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT YURYIFYa v 3% (D

10 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT YIXYIFYaT Y A (1)

11 11T-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT IFIYFIT H I¥ €}

12 111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT IFIHFYT Y L4 Y (1

13 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 I¥ay (1)

14 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y4 IFay (1N

15 111-58607 RUBBER CAP ¥ ML 3y (4)

16 170-07402 NUT 4475739} (2)

17 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 |2 a1 (4)

18 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 M3 b3 12.5X21.5%3 (4)

19 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y70 9% F3-w9iYy 73 (4)

20 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 nYhrFYh (1

21 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE ETZAS L] 2)

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 5 RIIUYATE Wb (12)

23 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM, ZXY 3y & & L (ryT M) (1)

24 *01 GSK-01008000 RUBBER BUSHING F1-7" 7y (1)

25 138-17754 Z~-STAND PEDAL ASM. VASCEVIESE W 10V A D) (1

26 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NNy (5

27 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING T4 7 YYa (2)

28 GPF-06060040 PEDAL ASM. AN LYT ) (1

29 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE IR Favryn v (D

30 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 OyH7FYh M8 (2)

31 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 IYH7E W M6 L=12 (2)

32 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyHrE b M8 L=20 (2)

33 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 L33 b % 6.7X13X1 (2)

34 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L3591 % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MEFH X 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

36 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &8.6X15X1.4 N3 h % 8.6X15X1.4 (2

37 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7344 I 1y (2)

38 02 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T*y7yya ¥ 1

39 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T$Y7(73) (1)

40 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 N

41 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VESE L (2)

42 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7348 7" ¥¥2 (2)

43 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT INE§ A (1

44 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7344 1y (1)

45 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 yh7+y% M8 192 (2)

46 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ F 3I309R7% b (2)

47 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ F RIINIAIE b (2)

48 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 3% 7 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

49 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Favty{a (1)

50 02 MA0-720020A0 CONNECTING ROD ASM. 13202 WSS WE 1

51 SK-3483201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 YWEr3Y D=4.8 L=32 4

NOTE (7£&)

01....FOR 170%%A
02....FOR 1704%B,%C

— 98 —

170++AH
17044B, +CH



15.PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (FOR 170**C)
T7—B% (170 % %CH)

F1-7°

1 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE .6
2 M8517-600-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. F Yy At ya-f o3 1
3 PF-0552040-A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TEMR V¥ 2b-4 23 1
4 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA* 23y vAZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
5 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG YYAYFST a4V .7 50 1
6 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 IVE 2277 1
7 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE TOMR NIYr4A 1
8 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW Ca M VE DY b ol A 1
9 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ¥5F B 3 8.7X18X1.6 2

10 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 Y7y M8 1

11 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 23S D=4.8 L=20 2

12 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NI B % 8.6X15X1.4 1

13 145-14756 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FYYNYE-T W3 1

14 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FYY AT YR 1

15 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5k - VY ATy (2)

16 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE 7YY N YNIYEN <3 4!

17 PJ-3040600-01  ELBOW VI 2~y (1)

18 PX-0500030-00  SILENCER SRR (1)

—99 —



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILEE BR

l
|
- S j
T ,
| |
| ] |
| |
] !
| l
| 3—o/ |
! |
| |
| : |
| l
| I
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
I -
| e |
; \ e Q§>—1 9 }
! - ] 6_.L @19 I
i L~ 17— &—18 %
| 1 6:1; |
| ——
REF.NO _NOTE _ __PART NO.__ __ _____._ DESCRIPTION _________] LS S S Gty _
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. AMAFIHF(43) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APYFTUR (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ASEVIr ) (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMYXTY F7yyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST X EVLs (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t51%Y M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ADAFH TN FT (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMEFHE 9T T A (N
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 DAFHF (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMFHE 9 (9r) (1
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFE 9% 7 (h
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fat I3y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 n¥RIFIH M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMAFE I (I4) (1
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {p37 (2)
16 WS-0510002-EN  SPRING WASHER N3P h % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nYhFIh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oYhsFY MI6X1.5 192 (n
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 vS¥ b % 17X30X2.6 (2)

-30 -



=
5
e
2]
O
=
SR
=
@
i

V]
©w

WSY FANTOA NO ISNIL Qv3uHL

¥END

SeND

81IND

%2)’
21
g

o

£3
i

02ZND

74951
5

/_.IE,:m BEENR)

8IND

43 464

Al3Avs o

65

_—— <
[~ ZIND ©

:m«mwcw% w LIND

ZGE P

WSY V OHYO8 L INOY 1D N A

40 41

HIaM TE :w 5| OONO

34F

€2ND

29 33 34 37 38

L2ND

[EF]

€LND

[6F]
—19

WsY 31avD
471008

PEND CEND Il
omzo_w |
-

26
25:67

WSY V Qiv0d 1 oW 0 3as

o]
8YND m

viND |

[6F}
[

SIND W

[

I_
fzo_w |

— T
n_o _ HOLMS MO
] - o rev v
n fom T )
Ling | | WSy auool |3 mmzo*m _ I
o] | yImod 2a| = T _ o
LEND © a2 =
— © So _
VEVEY QMR LITHD WM (FEY QD AR |
HPCORNHL
T%QETTI1
vl _ A\
i
< S1 _
21 N
9L 21 EEND — —_—
' [
WSV QD HIEVE Qv
<
~ dv ]| [d2] 148
[vND 8¥ND 0SND o

‘WSY Vv X088 10WINOD

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 7

-
mvzuw [ HOION OAH3S | _3

- © ©
izo_w 2] o 103130 13—

- [ yTAND
@SEEE:&&EPE o NNBADLS ]
_ EEND o
fﬂ@ﬁ%zd%ﬁ:ﬁ;ﬁtﬁ — -
] ZEND o
_ oV G0 o &t | |5 we @33 [ 4
{8ND o
Lo ~ | ©
— — _ |+
“ “| WSV | GehO8 I“
o B [ 1) s geen
WSY 317aVD 13NV wwezo ¥ ¥NO| = TOH D v _
I [ 2wno evna
_ _ _n:p _n_wp _
© AN
— — _ MW_|_ BYdVP)ITES TENVd < "
—

- 35 —



M1001-600-AA0

DESCRIPTION

CONTROL BOX A ASM.

% 3IF I72AIR

1 1
2 * M8601-600-AA0-B MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. MAIN¥N® V7ADR 1
3 * M8610-610-AAA-A SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. SDCXN VAAYR 1
4 M8620-600-AAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. PWR¥N* VABY3 1
5 M8901-590-AA0 POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. 7 vy yhIYZASR 1
6 W8519-600-0A0 DC POWER CORD ASM. DG ¥¥ v1-b 73 1
7 M8519-610-0A0 SDC I/F CABLE ASM. SDC.1/Fr-7" M3 1
8 07  M5034-580-040 GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vayy-za-1° 73 1
9 M8540-580-0A0 FAN ASM. FAN3 1
10 M8523-600-0A0 INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. =29Y37%9hra-1" I3 1
11 HK-0256500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P 235 4 8P !
12 M1010-600-A40 OPERATION BOX A ASM. Io¥E YI2AY3 1
13 M8603-600-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1 ASH. PANEL¥n v173 (1)
14 M8604-600-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 2 ASM. PANEL¥N V273 (1)
15 M3001-600-00A PANEL SEET {JAPAN) N RVI-17 Y (1)
16 M8520-600-040 PANEL CABLE ASH. INE T2 VE (1)
17 M8502-600-040 FEED MOTOR CORD ASM. A7YE-43-b" 73 I
18 M8503-600-0A0 STITCH WIDTH MOTOR CORD ASM. JYAN B-R3-P I3 1
19 M8504-600-040 STITCH BASE LINE CORD ASH. Fhye-41-p" 73 1
20 145-05101 FEED STEPPING MOTOR A7IN BAE-Z 1
21 145-07800 ZIGZAG WIDTH STEPPING MOTOR JUNN N hAE -2 1
22 145-06901 NEEDLE POSITION STEPPING MOTOR ¥EYN MAE-2 1
23 M6001-610-AA0 MOTOR A ASM. T-H2A73 1
24 M9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. W7 T-Zr-7 MR 1
25 06  M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FYr V-7 M3 1
26 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH AyF I
27 M8521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. & YIAF v va-M IR 1
28 M8506-600-0A0 THREAD TENSION CORD ASM. AbFIVTI-p 73 1
29 145-13154 THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASM. AFIIIIL 4D I3 1
30 M8518-600-0A0 HED SENSOR CORD WHOLE ASM. 1 b7 ¥vga-h Y9ral 1
31 M8507-600-040 HED SENSOR CORD ASN. T M7 V¥R 123 T
32 145-05259 HEAD SENSOR ASM. [SIAR S VA 1
33 145-06059 THREAD BREAKAGE DETECTOR ASM. 1M Vrv#ss 1
34 145-05952 FEED ORIGIN SENSOR ASM. VRV VA VS 1
35 M8508-600-0A0 HEAD SENSOR CORD 2 ASM. b7 ey ¥a-1t 203 1
36 144-04750 SDET SENSOR ASH. SDETEVH73 T
37 145-11158 TEMPORARY STOP SWITCH ASM. bFIYFAI2{IFI3 1
38 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7ahtv¥ 1
39 H8509-600-0A0 ORIGIN CORD ASM. TYINN FeVr VFYa-b )3 1
40 HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR Tibevd 1
41 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TN T
42 01  M8511-600-0A0 PRESSER DOWN CORD ASH. Arhaya-p 3 1
43 01  145-12651 PRESSER LOWERING SENSOR ASM. Frohavev$rs 1
44 01  M8520-590-0A0 1-PEDAL ASM, IENE S 1
45 01  M9011-590-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM, N NIFE-T WIS 1
46 0T HD-0013500-00 SENSOR /¥ 1
47 01  HD-0013500-00 SENSOR ¥ 1
48 02  M8512-600-0A0 START-UP CORD ASM. ¥ va-b 73 1
49 02  HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7AbEvY 1
50 * M8513-600-0A0-A CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE CORD ASM. FIFVAZI-b I3 1
51 145-T0051 KNTFE DRIVING SOLENOTD ASH. RY VISR VIVEASEE 1
52 04  48526-600-0A0 KNIFE RETURN CORD ASM. AZEN TI-b I3 1
53 03  145-14756 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FIVN YT MR 1
54 05 M8515-600-0A0 PRESSER LIFT CORD ASM. ALy 3-p I3 1
55 05  145-14251 PRESSER LIFTER MAGNET ASM. HI7Y 37 393 1
56 02 M8514-600-0A0 STOP-MOTION CORD ASK. MCIPERNEA] T
57 02  145-13055 STOP-MOTION SOLENOID ASM. PaC VAR WA 1
58 03  M8517-600-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. F Yy N ya-pr3 1
59 03  142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FUY NI 1
60 04  M8524-600-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER POWER CORD ASM. AMNEF v va-p )3 1
61 04~ Gb001-198-0A0-A BOBBIN WINDER ASH. TFIFII 1
62 04  M8525-600-0A0 TERSION VARIABLE RESISTOR AbFIITE V21-403 1
63 M8527-600-0A0 DETECTOR CORD ASM. YI4FFvFa-p I3 1
64 48528-600-0A0 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. TUE YAIFI-V U3 1
65 145-16652 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. ANPIVIVE 1
66 M8530-600-0A0 TRANSFORMER RELAY CORD ASH. FSYAFIIr{a-1 7R I
67 07  M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vay5 vr* va-} 73 1

NOTE (#32)

01....A0 TYPE OR AIR TYPE
02....2-PEDAL TYPE

03....AIR TYPE
04....0PTIONAL PART
05....A0 TYPE

06....FOR JAPAN (3¢200
07....FOR JAPAN (1100

- 36 —

A0 fEERB LSBT T — {8k

PINE S Wi -
I7-f1Hk
17" 33y



(4] WSY NV
«©

L _ ~
" ©
WSY TANDA ND ISNIL QvauHL & veno | j
o
| To)
I = = | © N
5[ TRV 000 ST U0 N a _lw_ 52ND _ N o~ o
NG o _ Lae] HL !
[(a} | - Y END ol }
0sNO|%| | TV Q) bE0d 0| Wev OHO0 Uavod
Lo T
o WSV CMIO JATVA 0 ONF10S | &ino © I _ HOLMS 4/0d
- _ - o o wev @ _ ™
o ZND © ey Ling laf | Wev awool I8 9eNa|® ©  [Eeosw
~ w0 0 | = | yamod oa| |~ =T _
o g X =
§9ND © ! [ 1 © 2" _
| WSV 83 (50A L ITH D WAd |67 0D AR [
0] LEOLENGRL,
0 o -
I WAL e
Ll vl
RNERLY <+ L _
- z1
- | 91 21 EEND = _||.|||_
a7
0] . bﬁ | VEY CHCD Hibva v
@ T _ 1
1 ldr] [d2] [d8 =
/_Ep §8N0 -_l LyND §%ND 0SND Iﬁ _ N
~ WSY QLD ON 11HYIS Wsv a0 ™M3d | %] sino ] 1 of | _
< = @ WSV 318V | | E¥NO o) |
© ¥3ss I8 [EVEND < ZiND 411008 |3ovNo — “ _
¥ o | ~ @ I~ T~ Wsv wv aw0d 110¥ 0 008 . _
£9ND <t | /4 o EvND |5 A
™ SEAE - ) 1eno |5 ol | HDION OAUES
<« O eS| E:@QBQEB._% : - |} _ P %
||||||||| | < . 0] ne! “ 6/ . w
© ! £IND m o «vzoml_ TV LD WOBRI B % DB (T8 |
© AL3AVS | WSV GO0 FOLAS ARG T — _ vTEND
—_ < _ - _ _
- zuE_.l e © | vIND WL_ 5@5@.@%52:&&@5“_ o
4EP ToND WSY ¥ QuYO8 LINOHID N MN ! £SND "«
o WSV QU000 N B 10 - ]
z_omc o] S IND _W VISV G0 tOION HIGAN FOL IS -m W HIOM HOL LS
45 Bl _ o [ - -
_ ¢SND (8]
— [
~ wgmss L sono oo 5 - RTEmEINET ] [ ] w0 [ o
Ll WSV T G0 HORNES QvaH | —a
oy 7 bﬁE«E&E © ~ _
s — — _
S v |
U a® !
M —~m WSy 318YD 13NVd
()
[ - |
s 22 "
—
WSY B X08 10YINOD
e - T =]
= !
=
o\

-37—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. ___ _____ 1 DESCRIPTION _________. Loy Ao 4. Qty
1 M1001-600-BA0 CONTROL BOX B ASM. ¥ 3§ YIABII 1
2 * M8601-600-AA0-B MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. MAINEN® VAAYS 1
3 * M8610-610-AAA-A SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. SDCHN VAAJS 1
4 M8620-610-BAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASM. PWR¥MN YBB73 1
5 M8901-590-BA0 POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. 7Yy YU ZBIS 1

5 M3519-600-0A0 DC POWER CORD ASH. DCF vF va-} 7% T
7 M8519~610-0A0 SDC I/F CABLE ASM. SDC.1/F¥-7" W3 1
8 07  M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. , 100V FUr yr-7 0 100V39s3 1
9 }8540-580-0A0 FAN ASM, FANJZ 1

10 )M8523-600-0A0 INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. =29) ¥V HTI-1" I3 1

T HX-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE IFT 1

12 M1010-600-BAO OPERATION BOX B ASM. Yoyk ¥97BI3 1

13 M8603-600-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1 ASM. PANEL¥M V173 (1)

14 M8604-600-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 2 ASM. PANEL¥M ¥273 (1)

15 M3001-600-00B PANEL SEET (ENGLISH) P FI-NAT Y (1)

16 W8520-600-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASH. N -7 WX Q)]

17 M8502-600-0A0 FEED MOTOR CORD ASM. A7¥E-3a-N J3 1

18 M8503-600-0A0 STITCH WIDTH MOTOR CORD ASM. VAL N CIN A 1

19 M8504-600-0A0 STITCH BASE LINE CORD ASM. FLVE-43-M 23 1

20 145-05101 FEED STEPPING MOTOR A7IN A2E-2 1

2T 145-07800 Z1GZAG WIDTH STEPPING MOTOR TINN N WZE-F 1

22 145-06901 NEEDLE POSITION STEPPING MOTOR FLyn hxe-4 1

23 M6001-610-AA0 MOTOR A ASM. £-3A03 1

24 M9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. N7 7-25-7 MI3 1

25 06  M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 7Yy -7 MR 1

76 09 HAS0042Z500-00 SWITCH 197 T

27 M8521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. B I2F v va-R s 1

28 M8506-600-0A0 THREAD TENSION CORD ASM. {hFIya-+ I3 1

29 145-13154 THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASM. NIV 4N I3 1

30 M8518-600-0A0 HED SENSOR CORD WHOLE ASM. 1 M7 RyEa-b V931 1

3T H8507-600-UAT HED SENSOR CORD ASM. 1 7 ¥k 173 I

32 145-05259 HEAD SENSOR ASM. M7 Y33 1

33 145-06059 THREAD BREAKAGE DETECTOR ASM. 1M Vyv#I3 1

34 145-05952 FEED OR1GIN SENSOR ASM. bV A GV 1

35 M8508-600-040 HEAD SENSOR CORD 2 ASM. Y7 By FI- b 203 1

6 1242704750 SDET SENSOR ASH. SDETEVF7R I

37 145-11158 TEMPORARY STOP SWITCH ASM. MYFLIZLYFIR 1

38 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAMeYE 1

39 M8509-600-0A0 ORIGIN CORD ASM. VLIRS SNSRI N A 1

40 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAMEVY 1

47 HD=0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TANEVF T

42 01  M8511-600-0A0 PRESSER DOWN CORD ASM. Ayrhava-h o3 1

43 01  145-12651 PRESSER LOWERING SENSOR ASM. Tty 1

44 01  M8520-590-040 1-PEDAL ASM. 1a° & o3 I

45 01  M9011-590-040 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM, N LEAYFE -7 W3 1

15 0T  AD-U0TI3500-00 SENSOR ¥ 1

47 01  HD-0013500-00 SENSOR vy 1

48 02  M8512-600-0A0 START-UP CORD ASM. ¥hya-p I3 1

49 02  HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAMEVY 1

50 ¥ M8513-600-0A0-A CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE CORD ASM. RIEVAZI-} 43 1

51 T45-T0051 ENIFE DRIVING SOLENCGID ASN. ATV TIVIAY 73 1

52 04  M8526-600-0A0 KNIFE RETURN CORD ASM. AZER YI-B° I3 1

53 03  145-14756 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FUY AT YE-7 W3 1

54 05  M8515-600-0A0 PRESSER LIFT CORD ASM. Hr7r a-y 3 1

55 05  145-14251 PRESSER LIFTER MAGNET ASM. YRS R VAV 1

56 02 M8514-600-0A0 STOP-MOTION CORD ASK. SYF VI~V 73 1

57 02  145-13055 STOP-MOTION SOLENOID ASM. TR VAN I3 1

58 03  M8517-600-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. F Yy A VI-R I3 1

59 03  142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. N7 E 1

60 04 -M8524-600-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER POWER CORD ASM. AhY%7 vy va-13 73 1

51 04~ G5001-198-0A0-A& BOBBIN WINDER ASN. FISEVIZE T

62 04  M8525-600-0A0 TENSION VARIABLE RESISTOR AhFIYIF V21-403 1

63 M8527-600-0A0 DETECTOR CORD ASM. YULFFYFI-N I3 1

64 M8528-600-0A0 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. T vA{YFI- I3 1

65 145-16652 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. TV VA{YFI3 1

66 W8530-600-0AD TRANSFORMER RELAY CORD ASH. NSV TFITI{a- 1 7% 1

67 08  M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FYE yr-7 M3 1

NOTE (3#32)

01....A0 TYPE OR AIR TYPE
02....2-PEDAL TYPE

03....AIR TYPE
04....0PTIONAL PART
05....A0 TYPE

06....FOR EXPORT (3 ¢)
07....FOR EXPORT (1 ¢)
08....FOR JE
09....EXCEPT JE

- 38 —

AO Bk E L IE 7 — {15
ANE D 75 -

I7- ik

b AVEVS

AOfL %

mtAE (3 ¢)

WEA (1¢)

JER

JER L



21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

B B 6R

12

10-20-21

oI

-39 —



REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. _ __ __ __ ] DESCRIPTION _________. SR S aty _
1 B2001-771-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. U7LbEY AZ I3 1
2 139-47866 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC, SALNEYAZSYT W 1
3 01 B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 AZ 3/8 1
4 02 B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 Az 1/2 1
5 B2702-047-M00-A ENIFE 5/8 AZ 5/8 1
6 01 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 A7 1 1
7 BS103-771-000 OIL DRAIN TUBE M2 N4T 1
8 B8236-771-000 OIL REMOVING FUNNEL 77 5R% v 3-1 1
9 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 vhEZ2y D=3.1 L=16 3

10 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE N2 I 1

11 04 B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER M-7" b =N - 1

12 J1067-000-000 OILER 775y 1

13 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) 7 7L92284 N0, 1(600CC) 1

14 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN ey 1

15 03 B8103-980-000 CHAIN 7% 2

16 03 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sh A 4

17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX VAAAVL 1

18 01 BS101-771-000 HOOK TIMING GAUGE A SEVU AN M A 1

19 B9107-761-000  THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT {hh-3% 1

20 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b 740 - (F17) 1

21 BSI11-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 240 - (33-) 1

22 01 B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4" AZ(1-17/4") 1

23 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY oYhrE YaAn 1

24 MDP-5J0B1102 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J-2 ») DPX5 #11J-2 1

25 B3155-781-0A0  SAFETY PLATE ASM. T V7 b=y (9T ) 1

26 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TVE Y 77 V-b BN I % @)

27 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LIN ) N Rhy B (n

28 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE Ve Yy 7 b-b (n

29 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TVE Y 7 L-bh MIYS{A (n

30 B3155-781-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TvE v b=b hIVIR 4 (1)

31 NS-6110310-SP°  NUT 11/64-40 nyh7F9h 11/64-40 (N

32 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nYE7FYh 3/16-28 (n

33 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7V ety 236 (n

34 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 v4y" D=6 H=10.2 (N

35 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaT XY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

36 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v532y° 11/64-40 L=11 (D

37 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 33 ¥ % 4.5X%10X0.8 (2)

38 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 I3 x 7.4X11.8X0.5 (n

39 HX-0015000-0R  CABLE CLAMP 5-7 N 20y 2

40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AYRIY I Z 2

41 137-71456 HEAD SUPPORT ROD CONNEC. b7 HHIF Y F¥T 9 1

42 G5405-161-A00 FRAME SUPPORT BAR h-7" $¥Tk - (N

43 137-71704 RUBBER CAP o7 FHTE O¥YY T (n

44 B3317-704-000 NUT {MFE - MY (2)

45 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 eI b % 17X30X2.6 (2)

46 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N3 ¥ % 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)

47 02 D9101-771-K0O0  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) I Y -y K 1

48 01 B1552-782-0A0 PRESSER FOOT 2 ASM. 1312 (J3) 1

49 01 B1552-783-0A0 PRESSER FOOT 3 ASM. 1¥13 (73) 1

NOTE (7E52) 01....FOR 1700S* 1700845
02....FOR 1702K% 1702K+H
03....FOR 170%%A 1704%AMH
04....FOR EXPORT [rfang s

— 40 —



22. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS(1)
R EARBEER (D)

ELECTRIC BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
EHKEZHE

THREAD TENSION VOLUME COMPONENTS
AETR - aBHR

el

2-PEDAL FOR STANDING MACHINE COMPONENTS
IBzyv2A° 9" Lk

- 41 -



REF.NO ~ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S S Qty
1 G5001-198-0A0-4 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. SANEYMI T 1
2 M8524-600~0A0  BOBBIN WINDER POWER CORD ASM. AIYEF VI va-N 43 1
3 B3221-771-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET YRS YA 4 23 1
4 B3221-771-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET YRAN FYHA A (1)
5 B3219-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST LhT% AhFI-I0 - (1)
6 E3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 13-y ¥5 (2)
7 B3218-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING INFI-Y M % (1)
8 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {}M3-Y FIN (1
9 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYHRsFIN 11/64-40 ()

10 SK-3452000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 IVEIRY D=4.5 L=20 4
11 M8525-600-0B0  THREAD TENSION VOLUME ASM. IMFIAVTE V2-AY993 1
12 HX-0014200-00  KNOB ’ % Yh ¥v3 (2)
13 ¥3002-600-000  LABEL {1 FansFavtdy- (1
14 M8525-600-0A0 TENSION VARIABLE RESISTOR IVFIYTE Va-A03 (1)
15 01 ¥9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PES7 AVHVI-7" M3 1
16 01 GPK-5I0010BO0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. A AT VIAYF I3 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR 1704%B,*C

— 42 —

170%+*B, *CHd



23.SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (2)

R ALARBELR(2)

— 43 —



NOTE (¥£72)

01....FOR FEED 70MM
02....FOR FEED 60MM
03....FOR 170%%A, 170%*B
04....FOR SWING WIDTH 6MM

— 44 —

% TOMMA

# 2 60MMAR
170%%A , 170448
=) i1 6MMFA

REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ = . DESCRIPTION _________. by oA 4. _ Gy
1 01 145-23062 FEED 70MM SET 17 70MMEY b 1
2 02 145-23864 FEED 60MM SET 17V 60MMEy b (D
3 01 145-23054 WORK CLAMP 70 ASM. FHIvFe 7073 (1)
4 02 145-23856 WORK CLAMP 60 ASM. AHIVF 6073 (1)
5 145-23005 WORK CLAMP 70 A3y 70 (1)
6 145-23807 WORK CLAMP 60 vy 60 (D
7 145-23104 WORK CLAMP BKT. 79770 (1
8 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vAL7%¥ 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
9 B2062-781-000 DRIVING CAM SPRING AXLE FhHA N EY S (1

10 B2061-781-000 DRIVING CAM SPRING FhT AN % (D

11 B2059-781-000 DRIVING CAM INSTALLING PLATE ISE TRV IZEL] (N

12 SD-0790303-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 2 vxy D=T7.94 H=3 (1

13 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 4 v3y" D=4.5 H=4 (1)

14 145-23500 DRIVING CAM YIANEVAZFY UHATO (1

15 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ThL33Y" 9/64-40 L=6,8 (2)

16 PS-0300102-K0  SPRING PIN 3.0X10 A7 VY7 ey 3.0X10 N

17 B2020-771-00A NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (A YILMEYAZ FN -1F A (1)

18 B2020-771-00B  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (B YILPFIAR Fh -1% B (1)

19 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=T.8 (D

20 01 145-23252 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 70 ASM 77073 (1

21 145-23203 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 70 T¥I7y70 (D

22 B1510-771-00B  SPRING SET PIN B AT 7Yy B (2)

23 B1509-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING T MIYILA N R (2)

24 B1512-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING Iy I N % (1)

25 02 145-23955 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 60 ASM FHI7Y6073 (D

26 145-23906 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 60 F¥I7960 @)

27 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 & viyr D=T7.94 H=2 (1)

28 SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 2 viyr D=7.94 H=2 (N

29 S$S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 v5%y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

30 145-23302 WORK CLAMP CARRIER 70 1794470 (1

31 145-24201 WORK CLAMP SPACER ATVLEAN" % (D

32 SS-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 he5Ey 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (1)

33 137-97808 NEEDLE PLATE 2B N4 2B (1)

34 $S-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 527 9/64-40 L=4.8 (1)

35 137-98004 HOOK TIMING GAUGE B I A43Vr b -3 B (1)

36 145-23708 URETHANE PRESSER 70 YLAVEFITO 1

37 145-23401 PRESSER 70 A$I70 1

38 145-24102 FLAT PRESSER 70 779 EHIT0 1

39 145-24003 PRESSER 60 14160 1

40 04 145-24409 PRESSER AHT6MMaY 1

41 04 137-83501 THROAT PLATE(E) »14 (E) 1

42 04 D1613-773-E00  WORK CLAMP CARRIER 2)E79044 1

43 04 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ARy 15/64-28 L=8 1

44 03 145-10853 KNIFE RETURN ‘SOLENOID ASM. ATEN VUL I3 1

45 R0029-180-100  RUBBER RING Ny (1

46 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 uya7Fve 11/64-40 (D

47 145-17908 RETURN SHAFT VY (1

48 B2015-357-000 PLUG =¥ 2PV 7 UYOARL T4 (D

49 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT bty 4-30 (2)

50 HK-0346100-2D HOUSING ryy vy (1)

51 WP-0320500~-SF  WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 LI A % b Avh M3 (N

52 NM-6030001-SF  NUT M3 oyhr+Ih M3X0.5 132 (n

53 145-10804 KNIFE RETURN SOLENOID AZEN IV IAD (n

54 145-17809 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE JVIAN MIYrM14 (N

55 03 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 At 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2



24. EXCHANGING PARTS

EHGER &
Cloth Cutting Presser Foot
Kni f e (Length of Coth Cutting Knife)
wi Y A2 B i (G9YAZES)
R & B 2 Y7 zA
St andard St andar d For Hoisiery
i nch mm Ref. no Ref. no Ref . no
Y 6.4 1
36 9.5 2
Ue | 11.1 3
% 12,7 4 12 15
He | 14.3 5 (6.4~ 19.1 m) (6.4 ~ 19.1 mmy
34 15. 9 6
s | 17.5 7
3% 19. 1 8
% 22,2 9 13 18
1 25, 4 10 (6.4~ 25.4 my (6.4 ~ 25.4 m)y
1-14 1 31.8 11 14 17
(6.4 ~ 31.8mj (6.4 ~ 31.8 mm)

REF, No_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ____ _____. | SR S A aty _
1 B2702-047-F00 KNIFE 1/4” Az 1/4 1
2 B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 AZ 3/8 1
3 B2702-047-100 ENIFE (7/18) AZ 7/16 1
4 B2702-047-1.00-A KNIFE 1/2 AZ1/2 1
5 B2702-047-V00 KNIFE 9/16” AZ.9/16 1
6 B2702-047-M00-A KNIFE 5/8 AZ 5/8 1
7 B2702-047-A00 ENIFE 11/16 AZ 11/16 1
8 B2702-047-NO0  KNIFE 3/4” AZ 3/4 1
9 B2702-047-P00 KNIFE 7/8” AZ 7/8 1

10 B2702-047-Q00-A ENIFE 1 AZ 1 1

11 B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4” AZ(1-1/4") 1

12 B1552-781-000-A PRESSER i¥x 1

13 B15562-782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 i3z 1

14 B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 i¥x 1

15 D1508-771-K00-A LATCH WORK CLAMP CHECK AVYZ23TAFz(K) 1

16 D1508-772~-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) A¥z K 1

17 D1508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) ¥z K 1

— 45 —



25.LIST FOR INFORMATION CHANGE
ZEEHY A N

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEWE , #5Rev.No.  HEZSE(EEY,

BaNEREFZVERNERY, BIRSNERETH, THXTELT,
29330008

No.1263-[02]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEMfR/D:0bsoleted partshk¥i/E:Erratunik

Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRe¥. Parts No. M
%* MNo, | E No, i i * [No. | B INo, i &
A| 02 2 74 |WP-0480856-SP
01 8 31 |TA-1050504-R0O
D | 01 12 17{SD-0790801-SP Al 02 12 17 NS-6110420-SP
A 02 12 48114517007
A 02 12 49714517106
A 02 12 50{14517205
A 02 12 5114517304
Al 02 12 52 18S-7110740-TFP
D | 01 14 6 S5-9150860-SP A 02 14 6]585-8150822-TP
D 01 16 6114512354 A 02 16 6 B2063-781-0A0A
D | 01 18 50/8S8S-6121010-SP A 02 18 50{8S-6120940-SP
D{ 01 20 19/B1626-210-000. Al 02 20 19114517700
D | 01 20 28114510069 A 02 20 28114510085
D | 01 20 29114510051 A 02 20 29114510077
D | 01 20 30114510101 A 02 20 3014517502
D 01 20 32114510903 A 02 20 32114510911
D 01 20 33/8S-6110610-TFP A 02 20 3318S-4110615-8P
A 02 20 34114510119
01 20 47 |M8513-600-0A0 A 02 20 47 | M8513-600-0A0A
01 20 63114517601
A 02 20 64{SS-6121010-SP
A 02 20 65 |WP-0550800-SP
A 02 26 41|1B3013-141-HO0A
A 02 26 42 |{BP-4000000-00
A 02 26 431CQ@-2000000-00
A 02 28 24 1GSK-01008000
D 01 32 1|M8601-600-AA0 A 02 32 1{M8601-600-AA0B
D 01 32 2| MB8610-610-AAA A 02 32 2/ M8610-610-AAAA
D 01 32 10 {M8601-590-8A0 A 02 32 10 M8601-590-BA0A
D 01 32 11|{M8601-590-BAO Al 02 32 11| M8601-590-BA0A
D 01 32 56124003600
D 01 32 57 |NM-6060001-SE A| 02 32 57 |NM-6060001-S8C
D 01 32 65{SK-3512001-SE Al 02 32 65 SK-3512001-SF
A 02 32 69 {CM-2001000-01
D 01 36 2|M8601-600-AA0 A 02 36 2 M8601-600-AA0B
D 01 36 3| M8610-610-AAA A 02 36 3(M8610-610-AAAA g

— 46 —



(" Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No.

%* No, | E INo. & i * No. | B [No. @
D 01 36 50| M8513-600-0A0 A 02 36 50/ M8513-600-0A0A
D 01 38 2 | M8601-600-AA0 A 02 38 2| M8601-600-AA0B
D 01 38 3 M8610-610-AAA A 02 38 M8610-610-AAAA
D 01 38 50(M8513-600-0A0 A 02 38 50| M8513-600-0A0A

‘ A 02 44 ALL PARTS - #13

N

— 47 -




NUMERICATL I NDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
oy H N [ikiia H __N 2% H__N A% H N
A3216-001-00A 4 15 B1509-761-000 10 29 B2061-781-000 44 10 B3404-771-000 16 48
B]1509-761-000 44 23 B2062-781-000 16 12 B3405-771-0A0 16 47
BP-4000000-00 6 24 | B1510-771-00B 10 23 B2062-781-000 4 9 B3406-761-000 16 .52
BP-4000000-00 6 170 B1510-771-00B 10 30 B2063-781-0A0-A 16 6 B3408-771-0A0 16 54
BP-4000000-00 26 42 B1510-771-00B 44 22 B2410-980-000 6 46 B3413-227-000 14 46
BP-6000000-00 6 69 B1511-771-000-B 10 21 B2410-980-000 22 36 B3413-227-000 18 38
BT-0400251-EA 20 40 | B1511-772-000-A 10 28 B2411-771-000 18 52 B3413-562-000 22 32
BT-0400251-EA 26 29 B1512-761-000 10 25 B2412-047-000 18 62 B3508-220-000 26 28
BT-0400251-EB 20 39 B1512-761-000 10 31 B2413-771-000 18 55 B3523-980-000 26 26
BT-0400251-EB 24 27 B1512-761-000 44 24 B2414-761-000 18 58 B3527-112-000 § 10
BT-0500300-EA 26 7 B1513-210-D00 20 63 B2416-761-000 18 53 B3534-012-000 26 9
BT-0500300-EG 26 30 B1513-771-000 10 17 B2416-761-000 22 14 B3534-155-000 26 10
BT-0600401-EB 29 1 B1515-210-D00 20 35 B2421-771-000 18 40 B3535-581-000 8§ 12
B1116-771-00A 2 2 B1515-771-000 10 10 B2423-280~00A 18 14 B3537-581-000 8§ 11
B1116-804-000 22 33 B1517-761-000 10 34 B2423-771-000 18 44 B3540-771-000 26 14
B1125-761-000 2 57 | B1529-890-00C-A 4 17 B2424-771-000-A 18 42 B3541-012-000 6 27
B1134-771-000 2 23 B1534-816-000 22 25 B2507-372-000 16 26 B3541-012-000 12 12
B1140-761-000 2 69 B1551-781-000 10 65 B2509-704-000 10 55 B3541-581-0A0 8§ 9
B1144-210-000 6 63 | B1552-781-0A0-A 10 20 B2561-205-000-A 18 46 B3541-771-000 26 12
B1145-771-000 2 5 B1552-781-000-A 10 26 B2605-771-000 16 56 B3542-771-000 26 32
B1147-125-000 6 68 B1552-781-000-A 45 12 B2615-232-000 6 15 B3545-771-000 26 19
B1148-555-000 4 16 B1552-782-0A0 40 48 B2620-771-0A0-A 22 5 B3546-771-000 26 17
B1152-771-000 2 3 B1652-782~-000 45 13 B2701-761-000 20 12 B3549-771-000 26 4
B1153-771-000 2 48 | B1552-783-0A0 40 49 B2702-047-A00 45 7 B3561-771-000 6 65
B1202-771-000 6 17 | B1552-783-000 45 14 B2702-047~F00 45 1 B3566-771-000 26 3
B1203-012-000 6 23 B1613-771-000-B 10 59 B2702-047-100 45 3 B3568-771-000 26 5
B1203-771-000 6 3 | B1626-210-000 22 37 B2702-047-K00-A 40 3 B3569-771-000 26 18
B1204-761-000 6 11 B1631-012-B00 22 31 B2702-047-K00-A 45 2 B3570-771-000 26 16
B1205-771-000-A 6 29 B1801-761-000 8 15 B2702-047-L00-A 20 15 B3571-771-000 26 2
B1208-552-000-A 6 28 | B1804-761-000 8 8 B2702-047-L00-A 40 4 B8101-771-0A0 28 7
B1211-980-000 6 55 | B1805-771-0A0 8§ 7 B2702-047-L00-A 45 4 | B8103-980-000 40 15
B1214-038-000 26 11 B1811-761-000-A 8 13 - | B2702-047-MOC-A 40 5 B8108-555-0A0 28 19
B1215-552-000 6 14 [ B1811-771-000 8 2 B2702-047-M00-A 45 6 B8133-019-000 40 16
B1220-771-000 6 56 B1811-771-000 40 14 B2702-047-N0O 45 8 B8153-771-000 28 26
B1223-771~000 6 16 B1820-246-00B 20 25 B2702-047-P00 45 9 B8211-206-000 29 7
B1401-761-000 12 41 B1850-512-000 26 20 B2702-047-Q00-A 20 14 B8236-771-000 40 8
B1402-761-0A0 12 37 B1901-761-000 6 4 B2702-047-Q00-A 40 6 B8404-352-000 16 33
B1402-761-000 12 38 | B1501-771-0A0 6 2 B2702-047-Q00-A 45 10 B9101-552-000 40 17
B1403-771-000 12 31 B1902-761-000 6 b B2702-047-S00-A 40 22 B9101-771-000 40 18
B1404-761-000 6 64 | B1903-552-000 6 13 B2702-047-800-A 45 11 B9103-771-000 40 7
B1404-771-000 12 32 B1905-541-A00 6 6 B2702-047-V00 45 5 B9107-761-000 40 19
B14056-771-000 12 34 | B1905-541-B00 6 7 B2702-210-000 4 58 B9109-555-000 40 10
B1406-761-000 12 1 B1905-541-B00 6 12 B2703-210-000 4 59 B9110-012-000 40 20
B1407-761-000 12 36 B19805-541-C00 6 8 B2704-761-A00 20 7 B9111-012-000 40 21
B1408-761-000 12 40 B1905-541-D00 6 9 B2704-761-B00 20 8 B9118-232-000 40 11
B1409-761-000 6 67 | B1908-541-000 6 10 B2704-761-C00 200 9
B1410-771-000 12 5 | B2001-771-0A0 16 2 B2704-761-D00 20 10 CM-2001000-01 32 69
B1411-771-0A0 12 2 B2001-771-0A0 40 1 B2706-761-000 200 5 CM-3001000-01 32 54
B1414-232-000 12 4 | B2007-771-000 16 24 B2707-761-000 20 4 CM-3001001-01 32 53
B1414-771-0A0 12 13 B2008-771-000 16 4 B2714-761-000 16 60 CM-3002000-B1 2 4]
B1414-771-000 12 14 | B2009-771-000 16 21 B2752-781-000 20 20 CM-3002000-C1 2 42
B1415-761-000 12 19 B2010-771-000 16 19 B2753-781-000 20 21 CM-3002000-01 2 40
B1416-761-000 12 20 B2012-771-000 16 23 B3013-141-HO0A 26 41 CM-3002001-A1 2 39
B1417-761-000 14 16 B2013-771-000 16 1 B3110-771-000 4 44 CM-3002001-01 2 43
B1418-761-000 14 10 B2014-771-000 16 25 B3111-761-000 4 39 CQ-2000000-00 26 43
B1419-026-000 26 37 B2015-357-000 14 40 B3112-761-000 4 43 €Q-2020000-00 6 20
B1419-761-000 14 14 | B2015-357-000 16 57 B3114-771-000 4 55 €Q-2020000-00 12 16
B1421-761-000 14 7 B2015-357-000 44 48 B3118-771-000 4 b4 CQ-2020000-00 12 29
B1425-771-000 14 1 B2017-372-000 4 45 B3120-372-000 40 28 CQ-2520000-00 6 66
B1432-761-000 22 39 B2017-771-0A0 16 31 B3121-372-000 40 29 CQ-2520000-00 12 33
B1433-761-000 14 23 B2020-771-00A 16 42 B3125-012-000 4 42 CQ-2520000-00 14 8
B1446-761-A00 12 25 | B2020-771-00A 44 17 B3126-012-000 4 40 CQ-2520000-00 14 11
B1451-771-00A- 12 44 | B2020-771-00B 16 43 B3130-761-000-A 10 13 CQ-2520000-00 14 15
B1452-771-000 12 8 | B2020-771-00B 44 18 B3155-781-0A0 40 25 CQ-~3030000-00 § 32
B1453-761-000 22 38 | B2023-761-000 16 30 B3155-781-000 40 30 CS-0961019-SH 12 26
B1501-771-000 10 2 B2024-771-000 16 29 B3212-761-000 4 19 CS-1111019-SH 14 4
B1502-771-000-A 10 12 B2027-771-000 16 41 B3214-047-000 4 4 CS-147121A-SH 6 52
B1503-771-000 10 11 B2030-771-000 16 32 B3214-047-000 42 6 CS-1471212-SH 6 b3
B1504-771-000 10 9 B2031-771-000 16 37 B3216-047-000 42 8
B1505-761-0A0 10 6 B2032-771-000 16 38 B3218-232-000 42 7 D1508-771-K00-A 45 15
B1505-761-000 10 7 B2051-781-0A0-A 16 8 B3219-232-000 42 5 D1508-772-K00 10 33
B1506-352-000 40 27 B2053-781-000 16 - 22 B3221-771-0A0 42 3 D1508-772-K00 45 16
B1506-761-000 10 4 B2059-781-000 16 14 B3221-771-000 42 4 D1508-773-K00 45 17
B1507-761-000 10 3 B2059-781-000 44 11 B3317-704-000 40 44 D1511-772-KA0 10 27
B1509-012-000 10 1 B2060-781-000 16 16 B3402-771-0A0 16 51 D1613-773-E00 44 42
B1509-761-000 10 22 B2061-781-000 16 11 B3403-761-000 16 55 D3162-555-B00 4 46

— 48 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% B N0 2% E_ N s H N o " __NO
D6056-555-B00 2 59 HX-0052100-00 4 64 M8515-600-0A0 38 54 M9019-580-0A0 38 24
D6056-555-B00 24 15 M8517-600-0A0 29 2 M9024-580-0A0 32 49
D8113-556-B00 28 27 J1066-000-00D 40 23 M8517-600-0A0 36 58 M9024-580-0A0 38 8
D8113-555-B00 28 42 J1067-000-000 40 12 M8517-600-0A0 38 58 M9028-580-0A0 32 48
D8115-5556-B00 28 43 M8518-600-0A0 2 72 M9028-580-0A0 38 67
D8204-555-D00 28 6 MAO-~11108N00 24 7 M8518-600-0A0 36 30 M9034-580-0A0 32 50
D9101-771-K0O0 40 47 MAG-11108N00 24 8 M8518-600-0A0 38 30 M9034-580-0A0 36 8
MAO-11532000 32 62 M8519-600-0A0 32 22 M9035-580-0A0 32 41
EA-9500B01-00 20 51 MAO-25104A00 24 14 M8519-600-0A0 36 6 M3035-580-0A0 36 67
EA-9500B01-00 22 48 MAQ-720020A0 28 50 M8519-600-0A0 38 6 M9901-600-00A 32 66
EA-9500B01-00 26 38 MDF-RX1600C0 40 13 M8519-610-0A0 36 7 M9901-600-00B 32 67
EA-9500B01-00 32 56 MDP-5J0B1100 12 43 M8519~610-0A0 38 7
FA-9500B02-00 10 42 MDP-5J0B1102 40 24 M8520-590-0A0 24 29 NM-6030001-SF 44 52
FA-0500B02-00 20 53 | M1001-590-000 32 6 ¥8520-590-04A0 36 44 NM-6030003-SC 32 38
E9567-319-000 32 55 M1001-600-AA0 36 1 M8520-590-0A0 38 44 NM-6040001-SE 4 36
E9609-603-000 32 68 M1001-600-BA0 38 1 M8520-600-0A0 34 7 NM-6040001-SE 22 11
M1002-580-0A0 32 7 M8520-600-0A0 36 16 NM-6050001-SE 30 13
GPF-060600A0 28 28 ¥M1002-600-0A0 32 8 M8520-600-0A0 38 16 NM-6050001-SE 30 17
GPF-06080000 28 29 | M1010-600-AA0 34 1 M8521-600-0A0 32 39 NM-6060001-SC 24 11
GPK-510010B0 42 16 M1010-600-AA0 36 12 M8521-600-0A0 36 27 NM-6060001-SC 24 12
GSK-01008000 28 24 M1010-600-BA0 34 2 M8521-600-0A0 38 27 NM-6060001-SC 32 57
G5001-198-0A0-A 36 61 M1010-600-BA0 38 12 M8522-600-0A0 32 52 NM-6080001-SE 28 45
G5001-198-0A0-A 38 61 M1010-600-000 34 8 M8523-600-0A0 32 5 NM-6080003-SC 24 22
G5001-198-0A0-A 42 1 M1011-580-000 34 11 M8523-600-0A0 36 10 NM-6080721-SE 24 6
G5214-164-000 16 59 M1017-580-0A0 34 15 M8523-600-0A0 38 10 NM-6080721-SE 28 30
G5405-161-A00 40 42 M1031-580-0A0 34 9 M8524-600-0A0 36 60 NM-6080721-SE 29 10
G5412-171-000 24 24 M103]1-580-000 34 10 M8524-600~0A0 38 60 NM-6120001-SE 28 20
G5414-171-000 24 17 M1032-580-000 34 13 M8524-600-0A0 42 2 NM-6160511-SE 30 18
G5416-171-000 24 16 M2001-600-000 34 14 M8525-600-0A0 36 62 NS-6080210-SP 16 35
G8039-870-000 8 29 M3001-600-00A 34 5 M8625-600-0A0 38 62 NS-6080340-SP 16 36
M3001-600-00A 36 15 M8525-600-0A0 42 14 NS-6090310-SP 4 b6
HA-0042500-00 32 63 M3001-600-00B 34 6 M8525-600-0B0 42 11 |~NS-6090310-SP 26 22
HA-0042500-00 36 26 M3001-600-00B 38 15 ¥8526-600-0A0 36 52 NS-6110310-SP 4 6
HA-0042500-00 38 26 M3002-600-000 42 13 M8526-600-0A0 38 52 NS-6110310-SP 12 23
HD-0005700-0A 14 28 M3003-580-000 32 47 M8527-600-0A0 6 71 NS-6110310-SP 14 2
HD-0005700-0A 20 36 M3003-590-00A 32 60 M85627-600-0A0 36 63 NS-6110310-SP 14 13
HD-0005700-0A 22 18 M3003-590-00B 32 61 M8527-600-0A0 38 63 NS-6110310-SP 14 22
HD-0005700-0A 36 38 | M3004-511-00A 32 44 M8528-600-0A0 36 64 NS-6110310-SP 18 47
HD-0005700-0A 36 40 M3009-510-000 32 36 M8528-600-0A0 38 64 NS-6110310-SP 40 31
HD-0005700-0A 36 41 M6001-610~AA0 6 31 M8530-600-0A0 32 9 NS-6110310-SP 42 9
HD-0005700-0A 36 49 M6001-610-AA0 36 23 M8530-600-0A0 36 66 NS-6110420-SP 12 17
HD-0005700-0A 38 38 M6001-610-AA0 38 23 M85630-600-0A0 38 66 NS-6110420-SP 44 46
HD-0005700-0A 38 40 M8002-430-000 2 32 M8531-600-0A0 32 51 NS-6120310-SP 40 32
HD-0005700-0A 38 41 M8002-430-000 2 37 M8540-580-0A0 32 12 NS-6150310-SP 2 49
HD-0005700-0A 38 49 M8502-600-0A0 10 61 M8540-580-0A0 36 9 NS-6150310-SP 12 6
HD-0013500-00 36 46 M8502-600-0A0 36 17 M8540-580-0A0 38 9 NS-6150310-SP 14 43
HD-0013500-00 36 47 M8502-600-0A0 38 17 M8599-600-AA0 32 42 NS-6150310-SP 16 9
HD-0013500-00 38 46 M8503-600-0A0 14 44 M8599-600-BA0 32 43 NS-6150310-SP 18 57
HD-0013500-00 38 47 M8503-600-0A0 36 18 M8601-600-AA0-B 32 1 NS-6150310-SP 18 63
HF-0013010-00 32 46 M8503-600-0A0 38 18 M8601-600-AA0-B 36 2 NS-6150310-SP 22 30
HF-0084063-P0 32 45 M8504-600-0A0 14 45 M8601-600-AA0-B 38 2 NS-6160520-SP 12 18
HK-0266500-80 32 14 M8504-600-0A0 36 19 ¥8603-600-0A0 34 3 NS-6200520-SP 20 22
HK-0266500-80 36 11 M8604-600-0A0 38 19 M8603-600-0A0 36 13 NS-6660511-SP 22 10
HEK-0346100-2D 44 50 M8506-600-0A0 4 29 M8603-600-0A0 38 13 NS-6680320-SP 18 60
HK-0346100-40 22 54 M8606-600-0A0 36 28 M8604-600-0A0 34 4
HK-0346400-00 44 49 M8506-600-0A0 38 28 M8604-600-0A0 36 14 PA-2006003-A0 24 25
HK-0542500-40 32 15 | M8507-600-0A0 36 31 M8604-600-0A0 38 14 PA-4001001-00 20 54
HK-0542500-40 38 11 M8507-600-0A0 38 31 M8610-610-AAA 36 3 PC-0151080-00 24 19
HM-0008600-10 32 13 M8508-600-0A0 36 35 M8610-610-AAA 38 3 PD-0201000-0D 16 53
HX-0009300-00 32 64 M8508-600-0A0 38 35 M8610-610-AAA-A 32 2 PF-0552040-A0 29 3
HX-0012300-0B 32 21 M8509-600-0A0 36 39 M8620-600-AAB 32 3 PJ-3040451-02 24 18
HX-0012300-00 22 58 M8509-600~-0A0 38 39 M8620-600-AAB 36 4 PJ-3040451-08 20 27
.| HX-0014200-00 42 12 M8511-600-0A0 16 67 M8620-610-BAB 32 4 PJ-3040600-01 29 17
HX-0014700-0C 32 16 M8511-600-0A0 36 42 M8620-610-BAB 38 4 PJ-3040652-01 29 6
HX-0014700-0D 32 24 M8511-600-0A0 38 42 M8901-590-AA0 36 5 PJ-3090052-03 29 5
HX-0015000-0D 2 170 M8512-600-0A0 22 60 M8901-590-AA0-A 32 11 PS-0200062-KH 40 33
HX-0015000-0F 2 62 M8512-600-0A0 36 48 M8901-590-BA0 38 5| PS-0300082-KH 18 49
HX-0015000-0F 2 64 M8512-600-0A0 38 48 M8901-590-BA0-A 32 10 PS-0300102-K0 16 18
HX-0015000-0R 40 39 M8513-600-0A0-A 20 47 M9011-590-0A0 36 45 PS-0300102-K0 44 16
HX-0029200-0A 2 66 M8513-600-0A0-A 36 50 M9011-590-0A0 38 45 PT-0301400-S0 16 46
HX-0032600-0L 28 2 | M8513-600-0A0-A 38 50 ¥9013-590-0A0 42 15 PV-1502090-00 29 15
HX-0032600-0L 32 17 M8514-600-0A0 22 61 M9017-580-0A0 32 40 PV-9150050-00 29 16
HX-0033900-00 32 23 M8514-600-0A0 36 56 M9017-580-0A0 36 25 PX-0500030-00 29 18
HX-0040700-00 32 18 M8514-600-0A0 38 56 M9017-580-0A0 38 25 PX-5000170-00 24 20
HX-0041000-00 32 19 M8515-600-0A0 24 28 M9019-580-0A0 22 62 PX-5000300-A0 24 23
HX-0045400-00 2 687 M8515-600-0A0 36 54 M9019-580-~0A0 36 24

— 49 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =5

PART NO PAGE RFF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
w H N i 5 _ N & g N i H N

RC-0150001-KP 6 51 SM-6061610-SC 30 6 SS-6151920-TP 6 42 SS-8150822-TP 18 54
RC-0370411-KP 18 12 SM-6081802-TP 20 57 SS-6621212-TP 16 20 S8-8150822-TP 20 48
RC-0370411-KP 18 21 SM-8060602-TP 10 43 SS-6700710-SH 2 46 SS-8150822-TP 20 50
RC-0560711-KP 4 20 SM-8060602-TP 14 31 SS-7080510~TP 12 42 SS-8150822-TP 22 15
RC-1021011-KP 16 61 SM-8060812-TP 6 34 S§-7090510-SP 22 22 SS-8150822-TP 44 43
RC-1200001-KP 20 24 SM-8061002-TP 16 7 S§-7090520-SP 22 47 S5-8150920-SP 12 30
RE-0500000-K0 4 21 SM-8061002-TP 16 45 S§-7090620-TP 14 41 SS-8660410-SP 6 59
RE-0500000-K0O 16 49 SM-9050850-SP 24 4 SS-7090620-TP 18 43 SS-86650512-TP 6 18
R0-0742401-00 22 24 SM-9061203-SE 28 31 SS-7090710-SP 10 14 S8-8660530-TP 14 5
R0-0922702-00 4 22 SM-9082023-SE 28 32 SS-7090710-SP 16 17 SS-8660630-TP 14 42
R0-0982401-00 2 47 SM-9086503-SM 24 21 S§-7090710-SP 16 39 S8-8660610-TP 6 54
RO-1482402-00 12 7 SQ-1110402-MZ 26 8 SS-7090710-SP 44 15 SS-8660610-TP 6 73
R0029-180-100 44 45 SS-2090510-SP 18 4 SS-7090850-SP 4 60 SS-8660610-TP 8§ 21
S§5-2090530-Sp 44 34 S§-7090910-SP 26 21 SS-8660610-TP 12 45
$B-1150002-00 6 50 SS-2110920-TP 10 19 SS-7090910-TP 12 39 SS-8660612-TP 8§ 19
SB-1150002-00 8 20 S5-3090410-SP 18 15 SS-7090920-SP 10 35 SS-8660612-TP 8 128
$B-1200011-00 6 35 S§-4090515-SP 2 T SS-7091410-SP 4 23 SS-8660810-TP 10 8
SD-0400191-TP 18 18 S§-4090515-SP 6 19 S§8-7110340-Sp 10 63 55-8661012-Tp 6 37
SD-0400191-TP 18 22 SS-4090515-SP 12 46 SS-7110340-SP 44 32 SS-8681650-TP 6 21
$D-0450401-SP 16 13 S§8-4091520-SP 10 15 S§-7110510-SP 4 bl S8-9110920-CP 10 60
SD-0450401-SP 44 13 SS-4110515-S8P 2 65 SS-7110510-SP 8 6 SS-9120910-TP 18 35
SD-0601021-SP 40 34 SS-4110515-SP 2 71 S§-7110510-SP 10 41 S§-9151440-Cp 6 48
SD-0640321-SP 18 33 SS-4110515-SP 4 62 S§-7110510-SP 16 3 SS-9161440-CP 22 29
SD-0641003-SP 16 34 SS-4110615-SP 22 57 SS-7110510-SP 20 45 ST-4031051-SN 34 12
SD-0720321-TP 22 20 SS-4110515-Sp 22 64 SS-7110570-SP 18 7
Sb-0720331-SP 16 50 SS-4110515-Sp 26 24 SS-7110570-SP 18 24 TA-0750404-R0 2 73
S$p-0790203-SP 10 62 S5§-4110615-SP 26 27 SS-7110570-Sp 18 61 TA-0750404-R0 10 57
SD-0790203-SP 44 27 S8-4110515-SP 26 36 SS-7110710-SP 10 16 TA-0750704-R0 2 18
SD-0790203-SP 44 28 SS-4110615-SP 26 40 SS-7110710-SP 20 3 TA-1050504-R0 12 10
SD-0790303-SP 16 15 SS-4110615-SP 20 33 SS§-7110710-SP 20 31 TA-1250504-RO 22 40
SD-0790303-SP 44 12 S§-4110715-SP 2 63 S§-7110740-TP 12 52 TA-1250705-R0 2 10
SD-0790402-TP 14 37 SS-4110715-SP 22 42 SS-7110810-SP 20 41 TA-1450302-R0 12 47
SD~-0790431-SP 22 27 SS-4110715-SP 40 35 SS-7110840-SP 2 68 TA-1900502~R0 2 20
SD-0790641-SP 18 56 SS5-4110815-SP 26 6 SS-7110840-SPp 4 47 TA-2000502-R0 10 58
SD-0791271-SP 18 37 S5-4110915-SP 2 15 SS-7110840-SP 4 53
SD-0800341-SP 22 28 S5-4110915-SP 2 17 SS-7110840-SP 10 18 WP-0320500-SF 44 51
SD-1100301-TP 6 47 S5-4110915-SP 2 19 SS-7110840-SP 10 44 WP-0410846-SC 18 13
SE-3311600-SC 28 5 SS-4110915-SP 2 22 S§-7110840-SP 10 53 WP-0410846-SC 18 20
SK-3311601-SE 40 9 S§-4110915-SP 2 26 SS-7110840-Sp 16 10 WP-0430800-SD 4 32
SK-3412001-SE 40 40 S§8-4110915-SP 2 27 SS-7110840-~SP 16 40 WP-0450000-SD 22 12
SK-3413201-SE 34 16 SS-4110915-SP 2 28 S§-7110840-Sp 16 44 WP-0450801-8D 40 37
SK-3452000-SC 42 10 8S5-4111016-SP 2 45 S§8-7110840-SP 16 65 WP-0451016-SP 18 6
SK-3482001-SE 24 30 SS-4111415-SP 2 16 S§-7110840-SP 18 26 WP-0480856-SP 2 74
SK-3482001-SE 29 11 S8-4120615-SP 22 59 SS-7110840-SP 20 11 WP-0501016-SC 34 17
SK-3483201-SE 28 51 SS-4120915-SP 44 55 SS-7110840-SP 22 56 WP-0501016-SD 20 16
SK-3512001-SF 32 . 65 S§-4150715-SP 8 17 SS-7110840-SP 26 33 WP-0550800-SP 20 65
SL-4030891-SC 32 26 S§8-4150715-SP 16 5 S§8-7110840-SP 44 8 WP-0560860-SE 20 43
SL-4030891-SC 32 27 SS-4150715-SP 26 13 S§-7110840-SP 44 19 WP-0612056-SD 2 50
SL-4031081-SC 14 30 S§8-4150915-SP 2 61 SS-7110910-SP 26 15 WP-0612056-SE 32 59
SL-4031091-SC 20 42 SS5-4150915-SP 6 40 SS-7111310-8P 10 5 WP-0621016-SD 6 49
SL-4031081-SC 22 23 S§8-4150915-SP 14 39 S§8-7120640-Sp 20 38 WP-0621016-SD 16 70
SL-4040681-SC 32 30 SS-5110810-SP 12 35 SS-7150740-SP 10 54 WP-0621026-SP 6 43
SL-4040881-SF 32 25 SS-5110810-SP 18 66 SS-7150740-SP 22 13 WP-0641601-SC 2 33
SL-4041081-SF 32 28 S5-6060210-Sp 10 24 S§-7151210-SP 2 55 WP-0641601-SC 2 38
SL-4041091-SC 32 33 SS5-6060210-SP 10 32 SS-7151210-SP 10 52 WP-0641601-SC 24 26
SL-40410981-SC 32 34 SS-6060210-SP 44 29 SS-7151210-SP 12 15 WP-0671016-SE 28 33
SL-4041091-SC 32 35 SS-6080320-SP 18 - 28 SS-7620750-SP 20 17 WP-0740516-SP 18 59
SL-4051091-SC 29 4 SS-6080340-Sp 4 27 SS-7681750-TP 6 22 WP-0740516-SP 40 38
SL-4051091-SC 32 29 SS-6080610-TP 16 27 SS-8090670~-SP 4 41 WP-0871602-SE 28 34
SL-9061291-SE 28 46 SS8-6090520-8P 4 25 85-8110310-Sp 4 49 Wp-0871602-SE 28 48
SL-9082091-SE 28 22 SS-6110610-TP 18 64 S8-8111251-8P 12 22 WP-0871602-SE 29 9
SL-9082091-SE 28 47 SS-6110810-TP 22 34 SS§-8111251-8p 14 3 WP-1052000-SD 8 30
SL-9082093-SE 29 8 SS-6111040-SP 8§ 22 SS5-8111251-SP 14 12 Wp-1221016-SP 22 63
SM~-1033501-SC 32 37 SS-6111052-TP 14 32 SS-8111251-SP 14 21 WP-1302501-SE 28 17
SM-3065052-TC 32 58 SS-6111140-SP 2 31 SS-8150410-TP 2 56 WP-1702600-S0 30 19
SM-4021201-SC 22 53 S8-6111140-SP 2 36 SS-8150710-TP 10 56 WP-1702600-S0 40 45
SM-4031851-SR 32 31 SS-6111140-SP 10 39 S5-8150710-TP 1227 W8-0310702-KS 32 32
SM-4051405-SE 30 12 S§-6111140-SP 40 36 SS-8150822-TP 6 26 WS-0510002-KN 30 16
SM-4860601-SC 6 60 SS8-6111610-SP 4 31 SS-8150822-TP 6 30 WS-0610002-KN 24 9
SM-4860801-SC 10 45 SS-6111620-SP 12 21 SS-8150822-TP 6 74 WS-0610002-KN 24 10
SM-4860801-SC 16 69 SS-6120930-SP 18 51 SS-8150822-TP 8 16 WS-0621210-KR 28 35
SM-6030600-SP 14 29 SS8-6120940-SP 18 50 SS-8150822-TP 12 3 WS-0861410-KR 28 36
SM-6040602-TP 6 62 88-6121010-SP 20 64 SS-~8150822-TP 129 WS-0861410-KR 29 12
SM-6041802-TP 4 35 SS8-6121030-SN 4 28 SS-8150822-TP 14 6 WS-1253010-KN 28 18
SM-6052002-TP 6 32 SS-6121050-SP 20 58 SS-8150822-TP 14 36 WS-1643202-KR 40 46
SM-6061202-TP 20 13 88-6151220-Sp 22 19 S8-8150822-TP 16 58

- 50 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE E NO o H __NO o H__NO 2% H N
100-04109 2 1 139-47866 40 2 145-07800 36 21 145-16009 26 1
101-20004 20 26 139-48005 18 27 145-07800 38 21 145-16603 22 44
102-16703 26 31 141-10407 10 36 145-07958 18 29 145-16652 22 43
105-02300 4 26 141-10407 14 26 145-07966 18 1 145-16652 36 65
106-18304 4 8 142-04655 29 14 145-08105 18 23 145-16652 38 65
110-23504 2 14 142-04655 36 59 145-08204 18 25 145-16751 22 45
110-23504 26 25 142-04655 38 59 145-08303 18 32 145-16801 22 bb
110-30301 4 63 144-04750 6 b7 145-08402 18 36 145-16900 22 46
110-72402 4 2 144-04750 36 36 145-08501 18 39 145-17007 12 48
110-93606 4 3 144-04750 38 36 145-08600 18 41 145-17106 12 49
111-55108 28 3 145-00250 2 8 145-08709 18 48 145-17205 12 50
111-55207 28 4 145-00300 2 9 145-08808 18 45 145-17304 12 5l
111-57559 28 8 145-00409 2 11 145-09053 18 2 145-17502 20 30
111-57559 28 39 145-00508 2 12 145-09202 18 65 145-17700 20 19
111-57567 28 38 145-00607 2 4 145-09301 20 61 145-17809 44 54
111-57666 28 9 145-00706 2 13 145-09400 20 60 145-17908 44 47
111-57765 28 10 145-00805 2 21 145-09509 20 59 145-23005 44 5
111-57963 28 11 145-00904 2 24 145-09608 20 6 145-23054 44 3
111-58060 28 12 145-01001 2 25 145-09707 20 18 145-23062 44 1
111-58300 28 13 145-01100 2 35 145-09806 20 23 145-23104 4 7
111-58409 28 14 145-01159 2 34 145-09905 20 2 145-23203 44 21
111-58516 28 21 145-01209 2 44 145-10051 36 5l 145-23252 44 20
111-58607 28 15 145-01308 2 58 145-10051 38 51 145-23302 44 30
111-58706 28 49 145-01407 2 60 145-10077 20 29 145-23401 44 37
111-58805 28 40 145-02405 2 30 145-10085 - 20 28 145-23500 44 14
111-58904 28 44 145-02454 2 29 145-10101 20 34 145-23708 44 36
111-59001 28 37 145-02504 6 1 145-10200 20 37 145-23807 4 6
111-59001 28 41 145-02603 6 25 145-10309 20 44 145-23856 44 4
112-11000 12 11 145-02702 6 36 145-10408 20 1 145-23864 44 2
118-23200 16 62 145-02801 6 38 145-10507 20 55 145-23906 44 26
135-21307 22 26 145-02959 6 44 145-10606 20 56 145-23955 44 25
135-30209 10 40 145-03205 6 41 145-10705 20 52 145-24003 44 39
135-30209 26 23 145-03551 6 58 145-10804 44 53 145-24102 44 38
135-30209 26 35 145-03700 6 61 145-10853 44 44 145-24201 44 31
135-30209 26 39 145-03809 6 39 145-10911 20 32 145-24409 44 40
137-00406 2 52 145-03908 6 33 145-11000 20 62 170-07402 28 16
137-00505 2 b3 145-04203 8§ 18 145-11158 22 1 178-45009 32 20
137-00604 2 54 145-04302 8§ 25 145-11158 36 37
137-00703 2 51 145-04401 8 23 145-11158 38 37 225-02504 4 57
137-00802 16 66 145-04500 8§ 24 145-11356 22 6 225-29473 4 b
137-06601 4 50 145-04609 8§ 27 145-11505 22 7 225-29481 4 1
137-16907 6 45 145-04807 8§ 14 145-11604 22 8 225-37658 4 9
137-19802 4 52 145-05002 10 64 145-11703 229 225-38151 4 11
137-22400 22 21 145-05101 10 38 145-11802 22 16 225-38409 4 13
137-27102 8§ 5 145-05101 36 20 145-11901 22 17 225-38706 4 61
137-27904 8 26 145-05101 38 20 145-12057 22 35 225-38805 6 72
137-28506 26 34 145-05259 10 37 145-12206 22 41 225-38904 4 14
137-29066 8§ 3 145-05259 36 32 145-12503 4 24 229-20706 4 48
137-29306 8§ 4 145-05259 38 32 145-12651 16 63 229-30309 30 14
137-29769 § 1 145-05309 10 46 1456-12651 36 43 229-30358 30 1
137-35808 18 17 145-05408 10 47 145-12651 38 43 229-30408 30 10
137-35956 18 9 145-05507 10 48 145-12701 16 64 229-30507 30 9
137-36103 18 10 145-05606 10 49 145-12859 4 10 | 229-30705 30 7
137-36202 18 5 145-05705 10 60 145-12867 4 7 229-30804 30 b
137-36350 18 16 145-05804 10 51 145-13055 22 2 229-30903 30 4
137-36509 18 19 145-05952 36 34 145-13055 36 57 229-31000 30 3
137-37408 18 34 145-05952 38 34 145-13055 38 57 229-31109 30 2
137-38802 20 49 145-06059 36 33 145-13154 4 30 229-31208 30 15
137-39107 18 3 145-06059 38 33 145-13154 36 29 229-31307 30 11
137-47001 20 46 145~06109 18 31 145-13154 38 29 229-31406 30 8
137-71456 40 41 145-06208 12 28 145-13204 4 33 236-36202 4 12
137-71704 40 43 145-06356 12 24 145-13303 4 34 236-36707 4 18
137-75606 22 3 145-06406 14 9 145-13451 4 38 236-38109 22 49
137-75705 22 4 145-06505 14 17 145-13808 4 37 236-38208 22 51
137-82065 § 31 145-06653 14 19 145-14004 24 3 236-38307 22 50
137-82305 18 30 145-06802 14 20 145-14103 24 5 236-38406 22 b2
137-83501 44 41 145-06901 14 24 145-14251 24 2
137-96305 16 28 145-06901 36 22 145-14251 36 55
137-97808 44 33 145-06901 38 22 145-14251 38 55
137-98004 44 35 145-07008 14 27 145-14269 24 1
138-17754 28 23 145-07156 14 33 145-14301 24 13
138-17754 28 25 145-07305 14 38 145-14517 16 68
139-11003 2 6 145-07404 14 18 145-141756 29 13
139-43204 40 26 145-07602 14 34 145-141756 36 53
139-47858 18 11 145-07701 14 35 145-14756 38 53
139-47866 18 8 145-07800 14 25 145-14905 28 1

-51 —




MEMO

- h92 —




MEMO

—-53 —







11 d)

JUK! CORPORATION

Copyright (£)1908 - 2001 JUKI GORR

TR MR e TR, BETASE
EWmELET.

Al g s feservad sy ol He et

JUK] RS

| SELRS, THIRE
| To order ar for lurher
lrformaticn,

pleasa comtact

EFLOE—WUR FRRERASEGTFETIEETIFGLY =T,

i Thes s Eriptian cowanad in this pans 1k is subjoot o chenge for imorovemerd of the commmoiTy i notce.
B oA—d A PR M FREehARSTER LEADTY,
= Thee pads i 8 adiled in arcordan s wih he producy specifoalicra ool Movemar 2000,

Priniad in Japan




